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Hlo

WHEREAS, Section 2-621 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the Finance Director shall
be the chief accounting and check-issuing officer of the City; and

WHEREAS, Section 2-623 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the chief accounting officer
shall draw all checks and that no checks shall be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has presented a list of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency, to be drawn to pay for goods and services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase
orders and contracts issued in compliance with state and municipal code requirements as requested by designated
requisitioning authorities in accordance with approved budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the invoices, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms
and persons providing such goods and services have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in accordance
with generally accepted internal control procedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned for a lawful
municipal purpose, certified as having been received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as appropriate,
correctly computed on the basis of prices solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, the bills must be paid and approved for payment in accordance with City procedures. NOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

That the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks
of May 19%, May 26% & June 2", 2025 to draw the checks for the bills of the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency
to be presented to the Finance Director for the weeks of May 19, May 26% & June 2, 2025 draw checks for workers
compensation impairment ratings as requested by the Legal Department; and to draw the checks for biweekly payroll
due employees of the City on May 30% 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary
disbursements and the necessary cash transfers to the revolving fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to furnish
the statement of receipts and disbursements, and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance with Iowa
Code Section 372.13(6).

MOVED BY %m to adopt.

~ SECOND BY V &l

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS NAYS PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
BOESEN L .
SIMONSON v I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
GATTO 1V City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
MANDELBAUM v above date, among other proceedings the above
COLEMAN v was adopted.
voss d ‘
v IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
WESTERGAARD hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
TOTAL 7 above wyitten.
MOTION CARRIED i APPROVED ‘B amm
A - . d%‘w&— { city
/ o | ", ity Clerk
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Check # / Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Line Amount

Check Amt

593822  AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES C042 105.84 $1,022.49
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 Wnozzocamm G001 22.78 $1,022.49
593822 | 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES GO0l 3384 $1,022.49
503822 = 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 M”no_,\__,\_ooE_mm GoO1 129.99 $1,022.49
593822 = 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES 5875 (29.43) $1,022.49
593822 | 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025 COMMODITIES C042 11.98 $1,022.49
593822 |  5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025 COMMODITIES C042 T a4 §1,022.40
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 ‘ 12,99 $1,022.49
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100 ,Wnozzooﬁ:mm GOo1 3837 $1,02249
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES Goo1 6041  $1,022.49
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 7794 $1,02249
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES GOO1 mm.oww $1,022.49
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 ;E.mu,w $1,022.49
593822 ' 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 14.62. $1,022.49
593822 | 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES A251 3887 $1,022.49
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES 1040 5276 $1,022.49
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532220 mnozzoo:qmm G001 308.50 $1,022.49
593822 5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260  COMMODITIES G001 (49.76)  $1,022.49
,,,,,, 593822 |  5/20/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES GOo1 3598 $1,022.49
593823 5/20/2025 AMERICAN TITLEINC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 " 5000 $50.00
593824 5/20/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 528660  OTHER CHARGE G001  884.00 $884.00
593825 5/20/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 528660  OTHER CHARGES 'E000 884.00 $884.00
593826 ©  5/20/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 527650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22500  $225.00

| 593827 | 5/20/2025 ANTHONY ATZENI 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 238.00. $238.00
593828 5/20/2025 BADGER METER INC 526110 .Mnozjﬁgc? SERVICES A257 2,808.86' $2,808.86
593829 | 5/20/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 539999  COMMODITIES ) G001 10,000.00  $13,335.00
593829 | 5/20/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY cos1 3,335.00  $13,335.00
593830 5/20/2025 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150  COMMODITIES A251 1,450.43 $1,459.43
593831 5/20/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 531020  COMMODITIES G001 896.88 $2,439.64
5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 2 5/23/2025
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Check # / - Payment RemitTo Object ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount :Check Amt
Wire # Date |
593839 5/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES $4,740.06
593839 5/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 34200 $4,740.06
593839 5/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES 875 4080  $4,740.06
593839 5/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES s875s 47.91 $4,740.06
503839 | 5/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 48.56 $4,740.06
593839 | 5/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 875 8151,  $4,740.06
593839 5/20/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT 1036384 531025  COMMODITIES C042 159459 $4,740.06
,,,,,,,, 593840 5/20/2025 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot " 412.68 $412.68
503841 5/20/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLYCO 532170 :COMMODITIES - A251 | $2,313.71
593841 | 5/20/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170  COMMODITIES A251 ,_ $2,313.71
503841 |  5/20/2025 CAMPBELLSUPPLYCO 532170  COMMODITIES A251 T s231371
503841 | 5/20/2025 CAMPBELLSUPPLYCO 532170 COMMODITIES A251 32761 $2313.71
503841 5/20/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170  COMMODITIES A251 1838.47  $2.313.71
“““ 593842 5/20/2025 CDW LLC 531035  COMMODITIES A251 70389 $34,618.89
593842 5/20/2025 CDW LLC 531040  COMMODITIES G001 3391500 $34,618.80
593843 5/20/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TELEVISING 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 1,150.00 $1,150.00
593844 5/20/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 69.99 $1,069.84
503844 . 5/20/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 69.99 $1,069.84
593844 | 5/20/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033  $1,060.84
593844 5/20/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 $1,069.84
593844 5/20/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 $1,069.84
593844 5/20/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 $1,069.84
vvvvvvv 503844 = 5/20/2025 QWEST CORPORATION | 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 52228 $1,069.84
593845 5/20/2025 CHAMPLAIN HOUSING TRUST INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 780.00 © $780.00
503846 5/20/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 T 605.84 44372082
593846 5/20/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 7,807.27.  $43,720.82
503846 5/20/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 14,788.05,  $43,720.82
593846 5/20/2025 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 2042966  $43,720.82
593847 5/20/2025 JESSE CHRISTENSEN 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,385.78. $1,385.78
5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 4 5/23/2025
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Check #/ Payment
Wire#  Date

‘Remit To

‘Object

Account Description

Fund

Wrmsm Amount

Check Amt

593855 5/20/2025 CREATIVE NETWERK 521140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES =~ & GOO1 885.50 $885.50
593856 5/20/2025 CUMMINS INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1531 $30.62
503856 5/20/2025 CUMMINS INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES =T 1531 $30.62
593857 | 5/20/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC 532110 ~COMMODITIES GoO01 Aorwmw $803.96

593857 5/20/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 401.98 © $803.96
__________ 593858 5/20/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY - 532210 COMMODITIES A251 4873 $2,214.13
503858 5/20/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 COMMODITIES A251 - www.uo_m__ 9221413
593858 5/20/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES A251 124270 $2,214.13

593859 5/20/2025 DICKINSON, BRADSHAW, FOWLER & HAGEN PC 522300  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 371430 $14.721.55
593859 5/20/2025 DICKINSON, BRADSHAW, FOWLER & HAGEN PC 522300  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 11,007.25. $14.721.55
593860 | 5/20/2025 DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 522050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 23500 $235.00

593861 '5/20/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 473.60 $2,148.00

593861 5/20/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 655.40 $2,148.00
593861 5/20/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,019.00 $2,148.00
593862 . 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 561.52  $19,361.86
593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co3s 464  $19,361.86

593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 600 $19,361.86
593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5060 4 $19,361.86
503862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $19,361.86
593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 $19,361.86
593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 $19,361.86
593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 $19,361.86
593862 | 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $19,361.86

593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 ' $19,361.86

593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $19,361.86

593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001  $19,361.86
,,,,, 593862 ~  5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34539 $19,361.86

593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 192.73 $19,361.86

593862 5/20/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 150.74  $19,361.86
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Wy P3YD

junowy aury]  pung

M uondisaq JunoxNy.

ajeq

S202/E2/S L S202/€2/S UBOIU) SZ02/61/
667685 8T'E9 00 SILLIGOWWOD  SZOTES ONI ONIN¥V3T I9YONID | 520/02/ S/8€65
667685 8CES 00 SILLIQOWAWOD  STOTES ONI ONINYYAT 3DVONID §202/02/ S£8€65
br'S88'y TS bb'S8R'HT TS0V SILLIGOWWOD  00TZES ONI SISTHAYLNT NOSNOUI 5202/02/ b(8E6S
58'seT$ o1z 1009 STOINYIS WNIOVIINGD 01025 NOLLYVOdOD SST4dXa TvHIa34 §202/02/5 €/3565
S8'SET$ 0TPIT 1009 STOIAYIS TVNLIVUINGD  0T0ZCS NOLLY¥OAYO0D SS3UdX3 T334 S202/02/5 €/8565
00's8E$ 00's8E TO6H SIOIAYIS TYNIOVUINOD  STT9LS OINOWIHVYAI NS SZ02/07/S | T/8E6S
€8'615$ LE°60F 1009  SILIGOWWOD  OVTZES S1d3ONOD TVNSIA §202/02/5 1/8€65
€361S5  9vOTT 0v0D SILLIGOWWOD  OVZES S147DNOD NSIA 5202/02/ 18565
9£°€6T$ 9¢°€61 4  SILIQOWWOD'  00TZES ANYJIWOD TYNLSV4 §202/02/5 0/8E65
T2°TEb$ €T'459°C 1009 SIDINNIS TVLUOVHINGD  ObT£TS ONI 0D NOSNHOE O 315202/02/5 698€65
TeTEY'yS  9T9EQ'T 1009 STOIAY3S YNIIVAINOD  ObT/TS ONI 0D NOSNHOE O 3|520¢/02/5 698£65
TTErs 6T 152y SIDIAYIS TVNLOVHINGD  0909¢S ONI 0D NOSNHOC 03 S202/02/s | 698565
0b'68% 0v'68 TS7Y SILLIGOWWOD . 097ZES ONI 1OH10 ¥ODTHL §202/02/S 89865
81°99.$ 899 £9TY AYILNO WAIYD  0Z2HbS ) ‘ ONI LDRYAW | §202/02/5 £98E6S
20°6LT$ 20641 1009 SALLIGOWWOD  090ZES 00 INIWAINDA 8 ONRIFINIONI TVORILIINI 5202/02/5 998£65
0vo0L'ss  0vTee’s 1009 STOIYES TVNIOVHINGD  OZETZS. ) ¥IDUIENIDI OV 520¢/02/ 598565
0v'90L'SS  05'68E 1009 STOIES TWILOVHINGD  OTETZS ¥39439NIO3 QviIe S202/02/ S98E65
0v'90L's  05°08T 1009 SIDIAYIS YNIDVHINOD  OTETZS ¥3943INIOI AW §T02/0T/S S98£65
090L'SS 00T 1009 STOIAIS TVNLIVYINGD  OZETES YIOUIENIDT QS SZ0C/02/S 598€65
000009 00'005'T 00D STOINYES TYALOVIINGD 02925 371 SONIGTOH ST3 §202/02/ b98£6S
0000095  00'00S'T T06H STOIAYIS TYNLOVYINOD  0£9£TS OTI SONIQ'IOH SI S20Z/02/S 9865
0000096 00°00S'T TO6H SIOIAYIS TYNLOVIINOD  0£9£TS OT1 SONIQTOH SI | 5202/02/5 b98ELS
00°000°9% 00°005'T TO6H SIS TWNIOVHINGD  0£9/ZS OT1 SONIQTOH S| §202/0¢/s v98£65
sosss SLSLE 7009 STIOIAYIS WNIDVHINOD 020125 371 ONINOLLAVO DIWVNAQ SZ02/00/S | £98€65
98'TI9E'6T  Th'959 1513 STOIANIS TYNLOVYEINOD  DEOSTS SYHOM ¥3LVM SINIOW S3 5202/02/S 29865
9BTIE'6TS 869 0003 SADIAY3S TVNIOVYINOD  0€0SZS SYYOM ¥3LYM SINIOW S3A 5202/02/5 798€65
9BTIEETS  ET6H'S 09€S SIOIAYIS TYNIOVIINOD  OE0SCS SYOM ¥LYM SINIOW S3d5202/02/5 798€65
I A 1009 SEIOINGIS TVALOVAINGD  0E0S7S SROM YILYM SINIOW SIq S202/02/s | 298€65
9319C'61$ 1T 1009 0£05Z5 SHRIOM ¥3LYM SINIOW 530 ST0T/0T/s | TI8E6s

# 1M

oL wey juswhed [/ #HoOYD




Check # / Payment RemitTo Object ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount ‘Check Amt
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593875 | 5/20/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES - 042 65.58. $892.99
503875 | 5/20/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES , co42 | mNZM $892.99
503875 | 5/20/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC | 531025  COMMODITIES ) co42 8717 $892.99
503875 5/20/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES o2 N%.EW T $892.99
593875 5/20/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC o 531025 COMMODITIES o4 N,d.wo,w $892.99
593876 | 5/20/2025GALLSLIC - 532250  COMMODITIES B Gool _ﬂ.woM © $2,533.35
503876 | 5/20/2025 GALLSLLC - 532250 Wnozzo_uﬂ,mm | . Goot i.,w,ww . $2,533.35
___________ 593876 | 5/20/2025 GALLSLIC 532250 COMMODITIES GO0t 6399 $2,533.35
593876 = 5/20/2025 GALLSLLC 532250  COMMODITIES CGoor 108.78. $2,533.35
593876 5/20/2025 GALLS LLC | 532250 COMMODITIES .. G001 10878 $2,533.35
503876 | 5/20/2025 GALLS LLC . 532250 COMMODITIES ool 10878 $2,533.35
503876 = 5202025 GALLlSLUC 532250  COMMODITIES T oot T s $2,53335
593876 = 5/20/2025 GALLS LLC S 532250  COMMODITIES . GOOL 108.78: $2,533.35
593876 5/20/2025 GALLS LLC | - 532250  COMMODITIES G001 10878 $2,533.35
503876 | 5/20/2025 GALLS LLC 532250 _wnozzooﬂmw _________ | G001 1585 $2,533.35
R e ] T
593876 = 5/20/2025 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES _ Goo1 2073 6253335
593876 5/20/2025 GALLS LLC | 532250  COMMODITIES Goor . 12073 $2,533.35
593876 | 5/20/2025 GALLS LLC - 532250  COMMODITIES 01 23636 $2,533.35
593876 = 5/20/2025 GALLS LL .. 532250  COMMODITIES oot 33065 $2,533.35
503876 = 5/20/2025 GALLS LLC . 532250  COMMODITIES . Goo1 626.85 $2,533.35
593877 5/20/2025 JONATHAN GANO © 528660 OTHER CHARGES ~ Gool 156564  $1,565.64
593878 | 5/20/2025 JONATHAN GANO | 528660  OTHER CHARGES o0t 1,077.00.  $1,077.00
593879 5/20/2025 GARY B COHEN R 522300  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 30, $322.50
593880 | 5/20/2025 GLOCK INC ‘ | 532300  COMMODITIES G0t | 10.00' $10.00
593881 = 5/20/2025 GOODE GREENHOUSE INC 53010 COMMODITIES - Gl 15000  $150.00
| 593882 | 5/20/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532150 COMMODITIES GoOl 3555 $1,412.08
503882 | 5/20/2025 W W GRAINGER INC - 532150 “Wnoz_,\_o_uﬁmw Goo1 | 4120 $1,412.28
593882 | 5/20/2025'W W GRAINGER INC 532150  COMMODITIES GOt 61.80  $1,412.28
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593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 50.94 $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 5852  $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 68.30  $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 7122 $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 82.08 $6,474.02
593894 | 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES 042 8488 $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 83.74. $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 125.28 $6,474.02
593894 . 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 18428 $6,474.02

| 593894 | 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 19834 $6,474.02
593804 | 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 214.78, $6,474.02
593894 | 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 216.04 $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 23157 $6,474.02
503894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 24017 $6,474.02
593804 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES Co42 446.49. $6,474.02
593894 | 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES c042 1,000.79 $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 267217 $6474.02
503894 | 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES ss7s 749 $6474.02
593894 | 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 16.68. $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 3298 $6,474.02
1593894 | 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 52.25 $6,474.02
593894 5/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES S875 7262 $6,474.02
503805  5/20/2025 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 521160  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,340.23 $2,577.34
593895 5/20/2025 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR | 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | N.ﬁ..:w $2,577.34
593896 5/20/2025 IRISS INC . 532150  COMMODITIES A251 ' 2,776.00 $2,776.00
593897 | 5/20/2025 ITCSYSTEMS coRP 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 181.60 $2,829.80
593897 5/20/2025 ITC SYSTEMS CORP 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 127120  $2,829.80
593897 5/20/2025 ITC SYSTEMS CORP 526120 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 1,377.00 $2,829.80
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593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 94.46. $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 134.75. $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 | LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 8061 $6,761.54
593008 | 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 47 $6,761.54
593908 |  5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 161.69' $6,761.54
1593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 13741 $6,761.54
593908 | 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LIC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 9548  $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | @oot . 107.08. $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 57.88  $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 94.45 $6,761.54
,,,,, 593908 5/20/2025 | LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 44171 $6,761.54
593908 | 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 9496  $6,761.54
593908 | 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES , f.mmw $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025  LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 106.59  $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025  LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 ,Mn,oza_«,qcﬁ, SERVICES 10102 $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 143.56 $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Bm.NwW $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 m,.no_,_%»na? SERVICES 119.23 $6,761.54
_______ 503908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - 18595 $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025  LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES rmmN.Hm,.w $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  : Gool = 232,13 $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 49.61 $6,761.54
593008 | 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 4339 $6,761.54
503008 | 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 43.39 $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 169.68 $6,761.54
593908 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ws.mm. $6,761.54
503908 | 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 o ,.ﬁ.muw . $6,761.54
503008 | 5/20/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Fl01 3886 4676154
593908 5/20/2025 Wrm% CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 38.86. $6,761.54
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Check # / Payment RemitTo ‘Account Description Fund  Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

593918 | 5/20/2025 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES E301 . 10062  $2,075.85
503918 | 5/20/2025 MENARD INC " 532170 COMMODITIES B0l 181000 $2,075.85
503919 | 5/20/2025\MH LOGISTICS CORP | 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010 | 187.00 $187.00
593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY _ 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A4 3074116 $46,010.62
593920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES & GoOr = 3339 $46,010.62
593920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor mm.www $46,010.62
. 593920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi | 6854  $46,010.62
593920 © 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 1,263.58°  $46,010.62
503920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A7 1187 $46,010.62
593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | A257 1402 $46,010.62
593920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B0 3483 $46,010.62
593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY B 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Elol | 8540 $46,010.62
593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  El01 21893 $46,010.62
503920 = 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E301 | 4761, $46,010.62
vvvvvvvv 593920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 7796 46,0102
503920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 | 13290  $46,010.62
593920 . 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | ‘ 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E301 13005 $46,01062
503920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 T 1000 $46,010.62
503920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 1107 $46,010.62
593920 |  5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 7525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oe0r 157 $46,010.62
593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13.26.  $46,010.62
593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 1481 $46,010.62
593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 1481 $46,010.62
593920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 1481  $46010.62
593920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY , 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 , 1489 $46,010.62
593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . _ | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & GOOL | 16.04  $46,010.62
593920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 1643 $46,010.62
593920 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 1718 $46,010.62
593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GoO1 17260 $46,010.62
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Check # / ' Payment :Remit To j Account Description :Fund W_.:.m Amount -Check Amt

Wire # Date

593920 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 130.75 ﬁm 010.62
593921 = 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 542010 CAPITAL OUTIAY . c034 097 $0.97
,,,,, 593922 | 5/20/2025 MIDAMERICAN mzmw@ " 543080 CAPITAL oUTLAY co40 701578 $7,015.78
593923 | 5/20/2025 MIDWEST TAPE | h 531006 ‘COMMODITIES o042 Nm.wom $369.87
593923 | 5/20/2025 MIDWEST TAPE . 531029 COMMODITIES 042 10944 $369.87
593923 5/20/2025MIDWEST TAPE o 5310290  COMMODITIES co42 23344 $369.87
593924 5/20/2025 MILE HIGH SHOOTING ACCESSORIES LLC | 532100 COMMODITIES o seat 80000 $800.00
503925 | 5/20/2025 MILLERS HARDWARE INC | 532100 COMMODITIES eoor 6.95, $6.95
593926 5/20/2025 RANDY MITCHELL | | 521750  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOL = NR.SW $408.00
593926 |  5/20/2025 RANDY MITCHELL - | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20400,  $408.00
| 593027 5/20/2025 MODERN IMAGING moEdo_,_m INC 532160  COMMODITIES ) Gooi | 47970, $479.70
593928 |  5/20/2025 VANILLA VANILLALLC 532080 .wnozzouﬁmm . GooL 118.25! $118.25
5039529 = 5/20/2025 IAN MOSTROM , B 527520 .CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 021 _ 185.00, $185.00
593930 | 5/20/2025)SIDTOOLCOINC 532150 COMMODITIES 5360 012 7012
503931 | 5/20/2025 SIDTOOLCOINC | 532100 COMMODITIES A251 10683  $106.83
,,,,, 593932 5/20/2025 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO o 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T mst 6,020.93 $6,029.93
593933 5/20/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532150  COMMODITIES A1 - mw.ﬁw, $312.29
593933 5/20/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 532150  COMMODITIES - E01 62.35. $312.29
593933 5/20/2025 NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES B30t 187.03 $312.29
593934 . 5/20/2025 NATIONAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 527520 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S020 | 1,545.00  $1,545.00
593935 |  5/20/2025 LEE ANN DAGGY 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T R1034 $22,560.84
593935 | 5/20/2025 LEE ANN DAGGY o 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t - mw.mow $22,560.84
593935 5/20/2025 LEE ANN DAGGY 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 31300 $22,560.84
593935 5/20/2025 LEE ANN DAGGY - 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & GOO1 5500 $22,560.84
593936 5/20/2025 USORO NKANTA : | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 20400  $204.00
593937 5/20/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 187 $168.87
________ 593937 | 5/20/2025ODONNELL HARDWAREINC 532100 COMMODITIES - Goo1 ‘ m.me  $168.87
593937 5/20/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC | 532100 COMMODITIES G001 857 $168.87
593937 5/20/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC | 532100 COMMODITIES . Go0L 1322 $168.87
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Check # /  Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

593957 5/20/2025 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 7,546.75  $7,546.75
593958 5/20/2025 PAUL ASCHEMAN PHD PLLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 45000/ $2,450.00
....... 593958 |  5/20/2025 PAUL ASCHEMAN PHD PLLC . 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 2,000.00  $2,450.00
593959 | 5/20/2025 RAFTELIS FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS INC Csa1000 \CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1950681  $19,506.81
593960 5/20/2025 JOHNNY RESENDEZ | 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 B 290.50' $290.50
593961 5/20/2025 SAFETY RKCORP 532250  COMMODITIES A251 58.18  $58.18
,,,,,,, 593962 = 5/20/2025 OSCAR ROSALES . 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $875 ,,,nm.oow__ $125.00
593963 5/20/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 527600 COMMODITIES G001 YEN.NQW $112.26
593964 5/20/2025 SCHIMBERG COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A251 (53.88), $68.50
593964 5/20/2025 SCHIMBERG COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A251 wu_...mk_w $68.50
503964 | 5/20/2025 SCHIMBERG COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A251 39.20 $68.50
593964 | 5/20/2025 SCHIMBERG COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A251 4564 $68.50
593965 5/20/2025 CHUCK SHIELDS 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 374.00. $374.00
593966 5/20/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 25.00 $45.00
593966 5/20/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2000 $45.00
593967 5/20/2025 SHUTTLEWORTH & INGERSOLL PLC 522300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 rm,ﬂ.oow $1,651.00
593968 5/20/2025 ADAM SMITH - 528660 OTHER CHARGES G001 mw.oo,m $135.00
593969 5/20/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 B ._.Nmo.oo.w $1,585.00
593069 | 5/20/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVIEING T 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 93125 $1,585.00
593969 5/20/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 39375 $1,585.00
593970 5/20/2025 CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 272.00° $272.00
593971 5/20/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 45.50 $1,548.16
593971 | 5/20/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18720 $1,548.16
593071 | 5/20/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 35358  $1,548.16
593971 5/20/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 961.88  $1,548.16
503972 5/20/2025 RAY STOEVER o 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 115.43 $115.43
593973 | 5/20/2025 STREICHERSINC 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 4250 $38L50
503973 . 5/20/2025 STREICHERSINC 532250 ~COMMODITIES G001 S,o.oom 438150
593973 5/20/2025 STREICHERS INC 532250 G001 11500 $381.50
5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 18 5/23/2025
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”_.m:m Amount

.Check Amt

Wire #

Date

593995  5/20/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 $19,580.66
593995 5/20/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039  $19,580.66
593995 5/20/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039  $19,580.66
593995 5/20/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080 ﬁoi@ﬂ%mwm_ﬂsnmm 5039 © $19,580.66
,,,,,,,, 593995 5/20/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 372801  $19,580.66
503996 | 5/20/2025 ZIEGLER INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 287378 $2.873.78
503997 | 5/20/2025 SIOUXLAND TURF PRODUCTS INC | 532170 COMMODITIES G001 42000 $420.00
593998 5/22/2025 ERIK ABILD | 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 © 150.00 $150.00
593999 5/22/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 521345 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | EO51 208,804.74  $208,804.74
594000 5/22/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00 $370.00
594000 | 5/22/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00  $370.00
594000 5/22/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00 $370.00
594000 5/22/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 70.00 $370.00
594000 5/22/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 120.00 $370.00
504001 | 5/22/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC. 532170  COMMODITIES | | E000 T a9 $133.53
594001 5/22/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES Bt 36.59 $133.53
594001 5/22/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES S360 11.98 $133.53
594001 5/22/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES 5360 39.99. $133.53

| 594002 | 5/22/2025 ACTION PRODUCTS MARKETING 532050  COMMODITIES E000 13860 $138.60
504003 . 5/22/2025 JOEL HUGGINS 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 690380 $6,003.80
594004 5/22/2025 ADORAMA 531030  COMMODITIES | Goo1 59695 $596.95
594005 5/22/2025 ALL MAKES OFFICE EQUIPMENT CO OF DES 539999  COMMODITIES G001 150.00 $150.00
IO S . MOINES RS S S I . SRS D

| 504006 | 5/22/2025 ALL STAR CONCRETE LLC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 7242470 $72,424.70
594007 5/22/2025 ALL TRAFFIC DATA SERVICES LiIC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 420000 $8,520.00
594007 | 5/22/2025 ALL TRAFFIC DATA SERVICES LLC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C038 &wwo.oow $8,520.00
504008 = 5/22/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES GoO1 4832, $893.08
R . T e s e e
594008 5/22/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 82.40 $893.08
5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 20 5/23/2025
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T EoBERD

Account Description
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‘Line Amount

.Check Amt

594020 5/22/2025 DANIEL BLOM OTHER CHARGES $834.33
594021 5/22/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 $470.15
594021 5/22/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 . $470.15
504021~ 5/22/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 $470.15
594021 5/22/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 177.55 $470.15
594022 5/22/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC . 532160 COMMODITIES - GooL 45.84. $367.20
594022 | 5/22/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC 532160 COMMODITIES G001 32136
594023 5/22/2025 BROOKS BORG SKILES ARCHITECTURE 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E054 833.75) $833.75
594024  5/22/2025 KENNETH BROWN - 528660  OTHER CHARGES $321 963.52. $063.52
594025 5/22/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES C042 256,34 $256.34
,,,,,, 594026 | 5/22/2025 CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOCIATES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 032 761525  $7,615.25
594027 5/22/2025 CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor | 9530 $95.39
594028 5/22/2025 gq,,or.ﬂ.? TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o0 52.50 $231.00
504028 5/22/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 52.50 $231.00
______ 594028 | 5/22/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 63.00 $231.00
594028 5/22/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010 63.00  $231.00
594029 5/22/2025 CDM SMITH INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 ©2,531.25) $5,218.75
594029 5/22/2025 CDM SMITH INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 2,687.50 $5,218.75
54030 5222025 cOWLLC 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25375 $285.00
594030 5/22/2025.coWwLllC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 3134 $285.09
594031 5/22/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 17500, $1,050.00
594031 5/22/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 NS.SM $1,050.00
504031 | 5/22/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 26250 $1,050.00
594031 '5/22/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 o ;wmo.oow $1,050.00
594032 5/22/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 201.95/ $1,381.87
50403 5/22/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES G001 1349.12 $1,381.87
594032 5/22/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES G001 363.30 $1,381.87
504032 | 5/22/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 46750  $1,381.87
594033 | 5/22/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 53.97. $677.03
5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 22 5/23/2025
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Check # \ Payment RemitTo :Object Account Description Fund ‘Line Amount ‘Check Amt

Wire # Date

594045 | 5/22/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | €032 | 7767 $1,006.99
594045 = 5/22/2025 DES MOINES mm@ﬂmxmqamczm co | 521030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = (040 40.60  $1,006.99
| 504046 | 5/22/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 502240  $5,022.40
594047 5/22/2025 ELDER CORPORATION ) 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A7 606,098.12  $606,098.12
594048 5/22/2025 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 544160  CAPITAL OUTLAY - EO51 23,123.00 $23,123.00
594049 | 5/22/2025 DEVON SERYLO LOONEY | 526225 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | H901 600.00  $600.00
504050 | 5/22/2025 Hm%_,_%xo_,__,\_mzdﬁ SYSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOl | 543200  $5432.00
594051 5/22/2025 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION | 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOI 22,60 $22.60
594052 5/22/2025 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC | 532160  COMMODITIES Cmst 4722 $4aI2

594053 | 5/22/2025 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 1,257.40.  $2,260.40

594053 | 5/22/2025|FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & mzsxo_,__,\_m.zq,,?n 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E104 | 100300  $2,260.40
,,,,,, 594054 | 5/22/2025 BRIAN FREEMAN 528660 OTHER CHARGES s T ﬂhi.@._i $315.02

594054 | 5/22/2025 BRIAN FREEMAN , 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S324 975.00° $315.02

594054 5/22/2025 BRIAN FREEMAN 528640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S324 1,751. ﬂ o &w 02
s St bt s mmwsnmm vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv B s
504056 | 5/22/2005 CENGAGE LEARNINGINC 531025 COMMODITIES - co42 27.19 $470.23
504056 5/22/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC ) . 531025  COMMODITIES o2 617 $470.23

594056 5/22/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES 42 15505 $470.23
e H,,,,;m\NN\NSm”nmz@mm rm>_~szm ne e e e e

504057 | 5/22/2005 GALLS LLC T 53050 CcOMMODITIES G001 5439 $469.11

504057 | 5/22/2025 GALLS LIC 532250  COMMODITIES | GOOL - 79.20 $469.11

594057 5/22/2025 GALLS LLC 532250 |COMMODITIES ~ Goot - 79.20 © $469.11

i T R e oo T e T

504057 | 5/22/2025 GALLS LLC h 532250 COMMODITIES G001 13176 $469.11

594058 5/22/2025 GANESH GANPAT , 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL " o310, © $93.10
504059 | 5/22/2025 W W GRAINGERINC h 532040 COMMODITIES ot 3820 $459.42
R R S mnozzo_uﬂmm‘ T e v Ko
594060 5/22/2025 GREENFIELDS OUTDOOR FITNESSINC | 532150  COMMODITIES Goo1 | 558.00 $558.00

5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 24 5/23/2025
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Check # / Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

‘Account Description

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

594081 5/22/202 531025  COMMODITIES 23.98 $1,134.31
594081 5/22/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 w:mw $1,134.31

| 594081 | 5/22/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 3220 $1,134.31
504081 | 5/22/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 55.00 $1,134.31
504081 5/22/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 - 66.77. $1,134.31
594081 5/22/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 9620 $1,134.31
504081 | 5/22/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 10460 $1,134.31

| 594081 = 5/22/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 14142 $1,134.31
594081 5/22/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES C042 178.25 $1,134.31
594081 5/22/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 40413 $1,13431
504082 5/22/2025 JE DUNN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 542010  CAPITAL OUTLAY C034 1,164,812.22.  $1,164,812.22
594083 | 5/22/2025 JORGENSEN CONTRACTING CO 543010  CAPITAL OUTLAY 032 42,061.62.  $42,061.62
594084 5/22/2025 W_Amrﬁmx INCORPORATED , 532190  COMMODITIES G001 137220 $1,372.20
594085 5/22/2025 IOWA KENWORTH INC 532190 COMMODITIES G001 (1,090.38)° $3,203.05
594085  5/22/2025 IOWA KENWORTH INC 53190 COMMODITIES G001 290305 $3,203.05
594085 5/22/2025 IOWA KENWORTH INC 532190  COMMODITIES GOO1 1,090.38 $3,203.05
594085 5/22/2025 IOWA KENWORTH INC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 300.00 $3,203.05
594086 5/22/2025 LLOYD COMPANIES INC 542010  CAPITAL OUTLAY C042 NS.NE $7,627.11

| 504087 | 5/22/2025|LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170  COMMODITIES Co38 2954 $342.18
594087 5/22/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 COMMODITIES E000 am.msm $342.18
594087 5/22/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170  COMMODITIES E00O 13844 $342.18
594088 | 5/22/2025 GEORGIA MARTIN 529600  OTHER CHARGES G001 ks $117.65
504088 5/22/2025 GEORGIA MARTIN 529690  OTHER CHARGES G001 6343 $117.65
594088 | 5/22/2025 GEORGIA MARTIN 531010  COMMODITIES G001 16.00! $117.65
594089 5/22/2025 MCGOUGH CONSTRUCTION CO LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 H.Emuwﬁo,w $1,715,333.10
594090 5/22/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 236.90. $236.90
594091 5/22/2025 MENARD INC 532010  COMMODITIES G001 4115 $2,356.10
594091 5/22/2025 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES Goo1 8.99 $2,356.10
594001 5/22/2025 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 1371 $2,356.10
5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 26 5/23/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount ‘Check Amt
Wire # Date _ , _ R B

594101 5/22/2025 SID TOOL CO INC 532100  COMMODITIES A251 460.19' $483.56
594102 5/22/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES A251 2879 $683.80
594102 . 5/22/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES A251 153.96  $683.80
594102 5/22/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES E101 1441 $683.80
“““ 594102 5/22/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 6.40 $683.80
 5/22/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES Gool 21.46 $683.80
" 5/22/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES GOOL bm%w  $683.80
 5/22/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES | G001 286,54 $683.80
594102 5/22/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES E301 4325 $683.80
594103 5/22/2025 LEE ANN DAGGZY 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 20000 $43,392.50
594103 | 5/22/2025|LEE ANN DAGGY | 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 43,9250  $43,392.50
594104 5/22/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 461 $681.63
594104 5/22/2025 OFFICE DEPOT . 531010  COMMODITIES G001 5.31 $681.63
504104 | 5/22/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES Goot 30.32. $681.63
594104 5/22/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 T st gestes
594104  5/22/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 90.72  $681.63
594104 5/22/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 129.19 $681.63
594104 5/22/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES 5020 2499  $681.63
| 594104 5/22/2025 OFFICEDEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES 5020 95.85  $681.63
504104 |  5/22/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES 5020 247.63) $681.63
594105 |  5/22/2025 ASHLYN AANONSON 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 57.00 $57.00
504106 | 5/22/2025 EDWARD RUSSO 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES Goo1 19.00. $19.00
504107 | 5/22/2025 Hawkeye Land Co. 1480050  OTHR CHRGS-SALESBSVC GOOS 63.13 $63.13
594108 5/22/2025 ISRAEL CABRERA 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 408.88 $408.88
594109 5/22/2025 JAMES WRIGHT 461110 _w>z BULANCE CHARGES G001 :.oom $11.00
594110 5/22/2025 OPN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 '55.607.00  $55,607.00
594111 5/22/2025 PCB PIEZOTRONICS INC 532170 COMMODITIES | GOO1 171000 $1,710.00
594112 5/22/2025 REBECCA PEPPMEIER 528660  OTHER CHARGES 321 ww.www $732.33
594113 5/22/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 12,00 $12.00
5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 28 5/23/2025
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Date

‘Remit To
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‘Line Amount

Check Amt

594130 5/22/2025 SHUCK-BRITSON INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C032 24,810.68  $24,810.68
504131 | 5/22/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040  COMMODITIES G001 73172 $731.72
594132 5/22/2025 JAMES JKLAAS 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 5185.00  $5,185.00
594133 5/22/2025 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 353855 $157.212.82
594133 '5/22/2025 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 14,683.75  $157,212.82
504133 | 5/22/2025 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 7521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 16,079.50  $157,212.82
504133 5/22/2025 SNYDER & ASSOCIATESINC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 55,007.37  $157,212.82
594133 5/22/2025 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 6790365  $157,212.82
504134 5/22/2025 STAMPER LAWNCARE 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoOL 333750 $20,025.00
594134 '5/22/2025 STAMPER LAWNCARE 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16,687.50 ~ $20,025.00
594135 5/22/2025 STANARD & ASSOCIATES 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4650 $46.50
594136 5/22/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC | 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 14,000.11  $17,431.16
594136 5/22/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC . 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 127430 $17,431.16
594136 | 5/22/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 2,156.75  $17,431.16
594137 | 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 149.95  $132,253.20
504137 | 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 14995  $132,253.20
594137 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 1,74502  $132,253.20
594137 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 1,774.40.  $132,253.20
594137 | 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORDINC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 2,231.80  $132,253.20
594137 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 2,307.90.  $132,253.20
594137 | 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC | 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 260028  $132,253.20
594137 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORDINC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 3216.58  $132,253.20
| 504137 | 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY G001 wmbd.oom . $132,253.20
soa137 | 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 3410238 $132,253.20
594137 5/22/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 NNmE.ﬁM $132,253.20
594138 '5/22/2025 STREICHERS INC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 14250 $40,257.50

,,,,, 594138 5/22/2025 STREICHERS INC 532260  COMMODITIES 5751 4011500,  $40,257.50
504139 5/22/2025 THE SUTPHEN CORPORATION 532190  COMMODITIES G001 81,01 $81.01
594140 5/22/2025 TELEFLEX LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 300.00, $300.00
5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 30 5/23/2025
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Check # /  Payment
Wire # Date

Account Description

Fund  Line Amount

:Check Amt

912364 5/20/2025 ACCO UNLIMITED CORP 532030  COMMODITIES | $7,801.25
912364 | 5/20/2025 ACCO UNLIMITED CORP 1532030 COMMODITIES G001 177550  $7,801.25
________ 912364 5/20/2025 ACCO UNLIMITED CORP o 532030  COMMODITIES G001 192660  $7,801.25
012364 5/20/2025 ACCO UNLIMITED CORP 532030  COMMODITIES G001 2,816.50. $7,801.25
912364 | 5/20/2025 ACCO UNLIMITED CORP 532150  COMMODITIES G001 13155 $7,801.25
912365 | 5/20/2025 WHITECAPLP 532170 COMMODITIES A251 36139 $3,84139
912365 | 5/20/2025 WHITE CAP LP 532170  COMMODITIES A251 348000 $3,841.39

012366 | 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 319.50  $11,905.50

912366 = 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES $360 42000 $11,905.50

912366 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES 5360 53250,  $11,905.50
912366 | 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES S360 $11,905.50
912366 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 . $11,905.50

912366 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES S0 639.00  $11,905.50
| 912366 | 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC | 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 654.00  $11,005.50
912366 | 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 mmo.oow  $11,905.50
912366 | 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050  COMMODITIES S360 $11,905.50
912366 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 $11,905.50
912366 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 940.50,  $11,905.50
912366 5/20/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 5,085.00  $11,905.50

912367 5/20/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532150  COMMODITIES G001 19175 $191.75

912368 5/20/2025 AIRGASINC . 532110  COMMODITIES A251 42.94. $418.06

912368 5/20/2025 AIRGAS INC 532110 COMMODITIES A251 37512 $418.06
912369 | 5/20/2025 GATR OF DES MOINES INC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 878 4878
912370 5/20/2025 OVERDRIVEINC 531027 COMMODITIES $875 346260 $3,462.69

912371 5/20/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170  COMMODITIES A251 2714 $1,653.81

912371 = 5/20/2025.TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170  COMMODITIES A251 83.00 $1,653.81
912371 5/20/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170  COMMODITIES A251 16199  $1,653.81
012371 5/20/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170 COMMODITIES A251 36748 $1,653.81

912371 5/20/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170  COMMODITIES A251 406.98 $1,653.81
5/19/2025 through 5/23/2025 32 5/23/2025
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
May 19, 2025 to May 23, 2025

Description
Admissions Total
Advertising Total
Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Altoona WRA Commty pmts Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Ankeny WRA Commty pmts Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Ball Diamonds Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Cumming WRA Commty pmts Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Effective Pay Refund Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total
EV Charging Revenue Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal And State Taxes Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Field Use Permit Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total

425.23
64.99
111,255.78
221,944.75
189,035.07
656,011.60
1,457.00
181.00
93.48
20.25
23,105.33
17,275.00
12,400.00
545.00
1,759.48
1,800.00
(35.00)
1,800.00
750.00
200.00
1,515.00
282,333.90
1,874.34
3,646.60
165.00
260.00
1,500.00
1,120.00
682,363.75
1,396.60
3,600.00
100.00
2,032.85
1,650.00
(61,842.12)
1,350.00
170.00
217.00
8,524.71
16,910.77
30.00
1,760.00
3,775.00
105.00



Gas Sales At Birdland Marina Total
GATSO Payable Total

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total

Gov Traffic Safety BureauHe Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Grimes WRA Commty pmts Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest IncomelLoans Total

Interest on WRA Bonds Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
Johnston WRA Commty pmts Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Lease or License Payment Total
Legal Settlements and Awards Total
Library Fines Total

Liquor Exception Certificate Total
Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Police Services Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Municipal Infraction Fees Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Norwalk WRA Commty pmts Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Participation Fees Total

Passes Total

Pawn Broker License Total

Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
PMT FED W/H Total

PMT FICA/MEDICARE Total

PMT IPERS W/H Total

PMT STATE IOWA Total

Police And Fire Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total

1,000.00
163,870.00
5,679.00
250.00
53,282.46
390.00
10,756.00
227,063.90
23,885.15
1,340.00
1,010.00
4,685.00
482.83
110,039.06
1,356,311.94
141,067.25
190.00
600.00
145.60
24.11
100.00
2,017.17
6,816.40
16,244.97
505.00
4,275.00
133,663.87
1,495.19
29,844.62
56.07
2,670.19
8,436.00
(3,271.00)
1,781.00
135,760.80
6,365.00
34,706.00
1,341.12
1,308.41
979.00
1,605.00
39,098.74
1,629.00
4,675.00
712,029.28
677,523.00
606,855.91
198,655.00
10,431.00
612.00



Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Polk City Cmmty Payments Total
Pool Rentals Total

Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total

Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Sale Of City Real Property Total

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Salvage Dealer License Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Slug Discharge Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Solid Waste Hauler Decal Total
Sound Permit Total

Special Utility/Excise Tax Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Replacement - Comm Prop Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total
Swimming Lessons Total

Sylvan Theater Total

Taxes On Agricultural Land Total
Taxes On Real Property Total

Tennis Instruction Total

Training Total

Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Waukee WRA Commty pmts Total
WDM WRA Commty pmts Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Yard Waste Collection Total

586.91
39,292.80
2,102.80
6,000.00
1,118.63
100.00
1,089.80
300.00
2,167.50
177.01
966.99
6,559.49
15,502.74
60.75
20.00
28.00
251.89
70.00
285.00
2.75
15,734.71
8,976.00
800.00
2,614.14
2,710.00
660.00
1,145.00
269,905.30
320.00
240.00
2,493.01
26,167.44
2,890.82
721,884.73
2,016.00
1,450.00
2,020.00
150.00
542.61
19,245.92
1,472.00
100.00
150.00
570.00
175.00
950,797.63
171,681.25
706,355.25
36,033.63
25,715.25



Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total 667.00

Grand Total 9,987,294.13
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Check # /

Payment

Remit To

‘Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire # pate _
594157 5/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES 482.89 $1,863.68
594157 5/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES $360 74.99 $1,863.68
594157 5/27/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES S360 249,00 $1,863.68
594158 5/27/2025 AFFORDABLE FUNERAL SUPPLY LLC 532270 COMMODITIES G001 58171 $581.71
504159 | 5/27/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC B 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 mz.oow $511.00
594160 5/27/2025 ALLIED OIL & TIRE COMPANY LLC 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 1,602.00 $1,602.00
504161 | 5/27/2025 ALL MAKES OFFICE EQUIPMENT CO OF DES 539999  COMMODITIES G001 937770 $9,377.70
| MOINES m —
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES S875 29.43 $5,193.34
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 ,Mnozzoc:.hmw S875 , )mm.ow,m © $5,193.34
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES S875 7498 $5193.34
594162 | 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES S875 7937 $5193.34
| 594162 |  5/27/2025 AMAZONCOMLLC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 81.90 $5,193.34
504162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 81.90 $5,193.34
594162 = 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 875 96.27 $5,193.34
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES se7s 98.89.  $5,193.34
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES $875 12067 $5193.34
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 wnozzouﬂmm S875 HN.SNW $5,193.34
594162 | 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 184.12  $5,193.34
s e csivio CowobTES B e
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES s875 . 35150 $5,193.34
504162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531020 ;COMMODITIES A251 14390 $5,193.34
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 89.76 $5,193.34
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532110 COMMODITIES A251 107890  $5,19334
504162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC S 532110  COMMODITIES 2641 $5,193.34
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES 58.99°  $5193.34
594162 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532270  COMMODITIES 503.82. $5,193.34
594162 | 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES 399 $5193.34
594162 | 5/27/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES 3.99 $5,193.34
5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 2 5/30/2025
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Check # / Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

594175 5/27/2025 BROCKWAY MECHANICAL & ROOFING CO INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $1,685.64
504176 5/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES C042 1,04858  $1,293.69
594176 | 5/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 18,53 $1,293.69
594176 | 5/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 '531025  COMMODITIES $875 2374 $1,003.69
594176 " 5/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 33.25 $1,293.69
594176 5/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 3362 $1,293.69
594176 5/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 36.48 $1,293.69

594176 '5/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 37.38) $1,293.69

594176 5/27/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES s875 S.:m $1,293.69

594177 5/27/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170  COMMODITIES A251 249.90 $249.90
,,,,,, 504178 5/27/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 63.00 $63.00

594179 5/27/2025 CDW LLC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 65090  $12,52093
594179 5/27/2025 CDW LLC 531040  COMMODITIES ‘ G001 2,737.50  $12,529.93
594179 5/27/2025 CDW LLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001  530.88  $12,529.93
_______ 504179 5/27/2025 CDW LLC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,30850  $12,529.93

594179 5/27/2025 CDW LLC | | 531040 COMMODITIES G001 976.35  $12,529.93

594179 5/27/2025 CDW LLC | 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 , wmk_.dm $12,529.93
594179 5/27/2025 CDW LLC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,579.95  $12,529.93
so4179 5/27/2025:CDW LLC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 15360 38475 $12,529.93

594179 | 5/27/2025 CDW LLC 531040 COMMODITIES G001 32545 $12,529.93

594179 5/27/2025 COWLLC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 32545  $12,520.93

594179 5/27/2025 CDW LLC 525195 W CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 32545  $12,529.93
| 594180 5/27/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 17091  $170.91

594181 5/27/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 2111 $3,697.67

594181 5/27/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 mno_ﬁxkuc? SERVICES Goo1 21.11) $3,697.67

594181 5/27/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - 1521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6126, $3,607.67
,,,,,, 504181 5/27/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 96.07 $3,607.67

594181 5/27/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 104.65 $3,697.67

594181 | 5/27/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15418 $3,697.67
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Check # / ° Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

594188 | 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 - 45588 $11,568.53
594188 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 28093 $11,568.53
504188 | 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 37426 $11,568.53
594188 . 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GASDIVISION 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 177819, $11,568.53
594188 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 16617 $11,568.53
594188 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 | 177249 $11,568.53
________ 594188 |  5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 5726  $11,568.53
594188 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | FEI51 | 44182 $11,568.53
594188 | 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 | dw.ém $11,568.53
594188 | 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 84.01  $11,568.53
594188 | 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15594 $11,568.53
594188 5/27/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 6291  $11,568.53
504189 5/27/2025 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251  6,192.00 $6,192.00
594190 | 5/27/2025 CUMMINS INC - 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 3536 $35.36
594191 | 5/27/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICESINC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 25530,  $255.30
594192 | 5/27/2025 DATA BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC | 526090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 = 401.00,  $401.00
594193 5/27/2025 DAVENPORT CONCRETE SERVICES INC | 526235  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ H901 © 11,966.000  $11,966.00

. 594104 5/27/2025 DEZURIK INC 532150  COMMODITIES  A251 8,617.60.  $20,665.00
504194 | 5/27/2025 DEZURIK INC | 532150 COMMODITIES A251 12047400 $20,665.00
594195 | 5/27/2025 DOORS INC | | 532100  COMMODITIES A251 T 30080 $900.80
594195 . 5/27/2025 DOORS INC 1532140 COMMODITIES 040 59800  $900.80
594196 | 5/27/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 125.02 $125.02
594197 | 5/27/2025 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060  COMMODITIES | ot 37975 $379.75
...... IOWA INC e s R
594198 5/27/2025 E O JOHNSON €O INC 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 176.80. $176.80
594199 | 5/27/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY - 532100  COMMODITIES G0l 22.50, $300.57

| 504199 5/27/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY _ 532100 COMMODITIES G001 2523 $300.57
504199 5/27/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES GO0l 4513 $300.57
504199 5/27/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY ) | 532100 COMMODITIES G001 56.66 $300.57
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
594215 5/27/2025 THE HOME DEPOT 532110  COMMODITIES 1,550.00 $1,550.00
594216 5/27/2025 HOPKINS & HUEBNER PC 529430  OTHER CHARGES Goo1 300.00 $300.00

_______ 504217 5/27/2025 ALEC A HOPPE 529390  OTHER CHARGES E301 © 1,013.83  $1,013.83
594218 5/27/2025 HOTT OFF THE PRESS PRINTING CO 531010 COMMODITIES G001 o Num.oo,m, T $276.00

......... 594219 5/27/2025 HOUSBY HEAVY EQUIPMENT LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 " 7,467.88. $7,467.88
594220 | 5/27/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 531090  COMMODITIES ~ E000 T 9200 $92.00

594221 | 5/27/2025 IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G005 1585.00 $2,415.00
594221 5/27/2025 IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 830.00 $2,415.00
504222 5/27/2025 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 , Zm.oow. $175.00
594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES C042 ‘ ;wn_.iw $4,349.05

504223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES w2 | 3748 $4340.05

504223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES Co42 52,50 $4,349.05

594223 | 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 5887  $4,349.05

504223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 67.44 $4,349.05
594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES 042 68.52.  $4,349.05
594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES 042 7490  $4,349.05
504223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES c042 101.90° $4,349.05

594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES C042 11230 $4,349.05

504223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 20018 $4,349.05
594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES c042 50705 $4,349.05
594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 1,566.97 $4,349.05
594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 10.92 $4,349.05

594223 5/27/2025/INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 875 1725  $4,349.05
594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES s875 1968 $4,349.05
594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES s875 Nm.am $4,349.05

594223 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 3220 $4,349.05

594223 | 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 46.55

504223 | 5/27/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES C042 1,302.74 $4,349.05
594224 5/27/2025 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 111260  $36,114.49
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Wire #

Check # / = Payment

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

594238 5/27/2025 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES 19.84 $753.26
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 11100 $19,103.12
504239 | 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 1145 $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 44160 $19,103.12
504239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 139.83 $19,103.12.
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 Né.dw $19,103.12
,,,,,,, 594239 | 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 T o8 $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 8374  $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 27731 $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 WzHo>_<_m_an>_,_ ENERGY 1525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 280.38 $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 35412 $19,103.12
sea230 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 10.00 $19,103.12
594239 '5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10.00 $19,103.12
594239 |  5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 S.EW $19,103.12
594239 | 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1098 $19.103.12
594239 | 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1155  $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 14.81 $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 17.34 $19,103.12
504239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2167 $19,103.12
504239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4435 $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 73.45 $19,103.12

,,,,,,, 594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO01 86.16.  $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9579  $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 99.43  $19,103.12
504239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11655  $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 135.01 $19,103.12
....... 594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 24414 $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 25549 $19,103.12
594239 5/27/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 31517 $19,103.12
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

594250 | 5/27/2025 532210  COMMODITIES o34 . $101427
594250 5/27/2025 532210  COMMODITIES co34 ] $1,014.27
594251 5027/2025 LEEANNDAGGY 523030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL $1,180.00
_______ 594252 | 5/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT - © 531010 COMMODITIES ~ A251 $2,855.66
594252 5/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT " 531010 COMMODITIES A1 v_ $2,855.66
594252 | 5/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT R 531010  COMMODITIES A251 25413 $2,855.66
________ 594252 | 5/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 mwwb@w  $2,855.66.
504252 | 5/27/2025|OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES | A1 96424 $2,855.66
594252 5/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT , - 531010 COMMODITIES Goo1 E.EW $2,855.66
594252 = 5/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES Goo1 73.94 $2,855.66
594252 | 5/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT - 531010 COMMODITIES G001 43258 $2,855.66
594252 5/27/2025 OFFICE DEPOT . 531010  COMMODITIES o005 72.03. $2,855.66
594253 | 5/27/2025|OLSSON ASSOCIATES . 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | (€034 19.050.93  $19,050.93
594254 |  5/27/2025 ONENECK IT SOLUTIONS LLC 526100 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 342885  $3,428.85
594255 |  5/27/2025 FREDERICO ORTEGA | 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 528.00° $528.00
594256 | 5/27/2025 PARKMOBILE LLC ‘ | 527810 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = FE051 28142.50  $28,142.50
504257 5/27/2025 PLAY-PRO RECREATION . 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY 040 | 26,195.00,  $26,195.00
594258 5/27/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER - | 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOL = 2.00 $6.00
| 504258 5/27/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4.00 $6.00
594259 |  5/27/2025 POWER PROTECTION PRODUCTS INC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 Miuruw $24,431.21
594260 | 5/27/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050 w_nozax»nE? SERVICES 5360 o 485.99 $1,295.69
594260 | 5/27/2025|P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Goo1 = 3880 $1,295.69
594260 | 5/27/2025 P & P SMALLENGINESINC " 532150 COMMODITIES Teoor aes 41,205.69
594260 5/27/2025P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532170  COMMODITIES - Eo00 | 71.97! $1,295.69
594260 |  5/27/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC - 532170  COMMODITIES Um0 L 20857 $1,295.69
594260 5/27/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC ‘ 532170 COMMODITIES E000 239.44 $1,295.69'
504260 5/27/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC o 532260  COMMODITIES GOl | 20898  $1,295.69
594261 5/27/2025 QUALITY LOGO PRODUCTS INC | 531010 COMMODITIES v G0l | 43089, $430.89
‘so4262 | 5272025 RALPHNSMITHING . 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 | 667.00, $667.00
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Check # / Payment
Umﬂm

Wire #

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

$376.00

594283 5/27/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
594284 5/27/2025 MLB OF IOWAINC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034
594285 5/27/2025 WESSELS OIL COMPANY INC | 532130 COMMODITIES | A251
504285 5/27/2025 WESSELS OIL COMPANY INC 532130 COMMODITIES A251
594286 5/27/2025 WOODMAN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,196.65. $1,196.65
594287 5/27/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5350 50.00 $50.00
504288 5/27/2025 ZIEGLER INC 532170 COMMODITIES 5360 1402 1402
504289 5/30/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 589069  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 4,431.20 $4,431.20
594290 = 5/30/2025 ALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMPUS 589122  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 615.24 $615.24
594291 5/30/2025 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC 589132  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 138.00 $138.00
594292 5/30/2025 ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF IOWA 589120  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 81.15 $81.15
504293 | 5/30/2025 AVESIS INCORPORATED 583070 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 5297.90.  $5297.90
594294 5/30/2025 SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE | 529680  OTHER CHARGES A201 256.15 $256.15
594295 5/30/2025 CHILDRENS CANCER CONNECTION 589141  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 - 162.00 $162.00
. 504296 | 5/30/2025 COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER-38 529680  OTHER CHARGES A201 2564611 $25,646.11
594297 5/30/2025 COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 589142  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 600  $6.00
594298 5/30/2025 DES MOINES BURIAL ASSOCIATION 589101  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 4,320.00] $4,320.00
594299 5/30/2025 DES MOINES POLICE ACTIVITIES LEAGUE 1589143 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 116.00. $116.00
504300 | 5/30/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION | o 589098 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 | 117,683.51  $117,683.51
594301 5/30/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION 589097  PAYROLL AGENCY A235  1,112.00  $1,112.00
594302 5/30/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002 :PAYROLL AGENCY A235 40746, $1,370,971.45
594302 5/30/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 580002 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 82722 $1,370,971.45
594302 . 5/30/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 | 200,676.84 ' $1,370,971.45
594302 5/30/2025/CDM FOR SSAND FEDWH 580002  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 47548578 $1,370,971.45
594302 5/30/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589004 .Wv><on AGENCY A235 3,084.98  $1,370,971.45
594302 5/30/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589004 :PAYROLL AGENCY A235 690,489.17  $1,370,971.45
504303 | 5/30/2025 FOOD BANK OF IOWA 589134  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 18950  $189.50
594304 5/30/2025 FRIENDS OF DES MOINES PARKS 589137 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 14950 $149.50
594305 5/30/2025 CDM GRAYS LAKE SPRAYGROUND 589165 | A235 17.00 $17.00
5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 14 5/30/2025
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Check # / - Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount :Check Amt

Wire # . Date

594326 5/29/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & G001 | .00 $370.00

504326 = 5/29/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l | 00 $370.00
594326 | 5/29/2025 JULTA MCMAHON 521030 Gool  $370.00
504326 5/29/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030 G001 © $370.00

594327 5/29/2025 KENNY ACHEBE 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 .00 $170.00

594328 5/29/2025 KYRA ACHEBE 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goo1 0 $17000
594329 5/29/2025|ACKELSON SHEET METALINC | 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 | 00000 s109.00
Csoa330 5/29/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC 532100 COMMODITIES et 19897  $198.97

594331 5/29/2025 AHC WOODLAND LLC o 532500  COMMODITIES ‘ 038 2,500.00 $2,500.00

504332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = H901 2070 §14,164.95
594332 5/29/2025/AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | H901 5580 $14,164.95

594332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HOOL 5580  $14,164.95

594332 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC - 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HOOL | 100.00  $14,164.95
| 504332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC . 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ H901 = 100.80  $14,164.95
,,,,,,, 594332 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | H901 10350, $14,164.95

594332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC - 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = HO01 = 12420  $14,164.95

594332 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 15975 $14,164.95

594332 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 16290  $14,164.95
,,,,,,,,, 504332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Hoo1 | 16605, $14,164.95

504332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CHO01 | © 167.40 $14,164.95

594332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = H901 = 21915 $14,164.95

594332 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HO01 23162 $14.164.95

504332 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = HO01 27585 $14,164.95

504332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Ho01 | 28125 $14,164.95

594332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 .Mno_ﬁ?qc,? SERVICES " Hoot 30195  $14,164.95
504332 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC ‘ 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 307.04  $14,164.95
504332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 32265  $14,164.95

594332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ H901 343.80,  $14,164.95

594332 | 5/29/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Hool 37785  $14,164.95

5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 16 5/30/2026
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Check # /  Payment

Wire #

- Date

Remit To

521035

Account Description

.Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

594337 5/29/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 425.00 © $1,850.00
5/29/2025  AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 42500 $1,850.00

5/29/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 425000 $1,850.00

594337 | 5/29/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 50.00 $1,850.00
504337 | 5/29/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 7521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 50.00 $1,850.00
594337 | 5/29/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 47500, $1,850.00
504338 5/29/2025 DANA L BRADLEY 544031  CAPITAL OUTLAY GOO1 1164150, $11,641.50
504339 5/29/2025 AMERICAN MARKING INC 531010 COMMODITIES Goo1 15.30  $40.30
594339 . 5/29/2025 AMERICAN MARKING INC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 25.00 $40.30
594340 5/29/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 527650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 225.00. $225.00
594341 5/29/2025 ARTISRAD 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S875 7500  $75.00
594342 5/29/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190 COMMODITIES Goo1 © (2,080.00) $1,409.78
594342 5/29/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES Go01 (51.30). $1,409.78
594342 5/29/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 41.76 $1,409.78
504342 | 5/29/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 5280 $1,400.78
594342 | 5/29/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC | 532190 COMMODITIES Goo1  66.38 $1,409.78
594342 5/29/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190 cOMMODITIES G001 1266.74 $1,409.78
594342 | 5/29/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 51246 $1,409.78
504342 | 5/29/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190 COMMODITIES G001 1,142.62  $1,400.78
______ 594342 5/29/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES GoO1 145832 $1,409.78
594343 5/29/2025 ANTHONY ATZENI 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 136,00 $136.00
504344 5/29/2025 BAKER ELECTRIC INC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 1875897, $18,758.97
594345 5/29/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 521060 W,noz.ﬁ?@cthwwsmmwz G001 151.00 $151.00
594346 5/29/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 371 12718896 $127,188.96
594347 5/29/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S371 188,379.03  $188,379.03
594348 5/29/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 343800  $10,751.40

vvvvvvvv 594348 5/29/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 3,656.70  $10,751.40
594348 5/29/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320 mnozaﬁ,nac? SERVICES S360 3,656.70 $10,751.40
594349 5/29/2025 BENEFICIAL INSECTARY INC 532010  COMMODITIES G001 408.11 $408.11
5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 18 5/30/2025
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Check # / - Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
<<:‘m # Date

594369 5/29/2025 CDW LLC 532100  COMMODITIES , - 2543 $25.43
594370 5/29/2025 CELLEBRITE INC 544250  CAPITAL OUTLAY S751 . 24,584.00 $24,584.00
594371 5/29/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD o 532190 COMMODITIES Goo1 (20195  $2,127.95
594371 5/29/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD | 532190  COMMODITIES e 2844 $2,127.95
504371 . 5/29/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES _ . GOo1 5474 4212795
. 594371 5/29/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190 COMMODITIES ‘ G001 . ﬁrmwmf . $2,127.95
594371 | 5/29/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD . 532190  COMMODITIES o G001 ,, 9538 $2127.95
594371 | 5/29/2025/CHARLES GABUS FORD | 532190 COMMODITIES | G001 23645 $2,127.95
594371 | 5/29/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD | 532190 COMMODITIES G001 | 41834, $2,127.95
594371 5/29/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD ) 532190  COMMODITIES © . GoOL . 48682 $2,127.95
594371 | 5/29/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD - 532190  COMMODITIES h Gool | 91820 $2,127.95
594372 | 5/29/2025 CHASE SIGNS & GRAPHICS INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 3,163.44  $3,163.44
504373 | 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goor 24.99 $1,247.64
594373 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES At 7.15. $1,247.64
,,,,,,,,, 594373 |  5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL Hm.m,o,w?  $1,247.64
,,,,,, 594373 | 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18.80 $1,247.64
594373 | 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 2316 $1,247.64
594373 | 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - 36.38 $1,247.64
504373 | 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION I 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 3638 $1,247.64
594373 | 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3855  $1,247.64
594373 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 3855  $1,247.64
594373 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 52709  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 © 3026 $1,247.64
504373 | 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 3926 $1,247.64
504373 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION ‘ 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4689 $1,47.64
504373 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - | 52709 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Gooi1 = 46.89 $1,247.64
504373 | 5/29/2025|CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 ‘ 4689 $1,247.64
594373 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © Goo1 4689,  $1,247.64
504373 | 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 47.39 $1,247.64
594373 5/29/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL 47.39. $1,247.64
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504389 @ 5/29/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = CO51 | $16,683.12
594389 5/29/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 $16,683.12
594389 | 5/29/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $16,683.12
594389 5/29/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 . $16,683.12
594390 5/29/2025 SHANNON DUFFY o 528660  OTHER CHARGES o S324 (1,979.70). $798.19
594390 | 5/29/2025 SHANNON DUFFY 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 1,150.00, $798.19
594390 = 5/29/2025 SHANNON DUFFY 528640 ,W,no_,:?ﬂcz. SERVICES 324 1627.89  $798.19
504391 = 5/29/2025 DUNCAN GREEN BROWN & LANGENESS 529430  OTHER CHARGES G001 151250  $1,512.50
594302 | 5/29/2025 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060  COMMODITIES G001 295.08. $295.08
e JOWA INC_ m ‘ SO
594393 5/29/2025 ECO-COMPTEUR INC 544190  CAPITAL OUTLAY G001 5,875.00 $5,875.00
594394 | 5292025 ECOLABINC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 75000 $1,17320
594394 5/29/2025 ECOLAB INC 521100  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & - G001 80.00  $1,173.20
594394 5/29/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8340  $1,173.20
594394 | 5/29/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 84.80° $1,173.20
504304 | ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 10000 $1,173.20
594304 5/29/2025 ECOLAB INC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 750000 $1,173.20
594395 5/29/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060  COMMODITIES G001 14.08. ' $14.08
594396 5/29/2025 EXPERIS US LLC - 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | €051 3,800.00- $7,600.00
504396 " 5/29/2025 BEXPERIS US LIC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cost | 3,800.00  $7,600.00
594397 5/29/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES G001 37032, $555.48
594397 5/29/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY © 532100  COMMODITIES G001 92.58 $555.48
594397 5/29/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES G001 92.58. $555.48
594398 5/29/2025 VISUAL CONCEPTS | 532240 (COMMODITIES G001 491.24 $491.24
504309 | 5/29/2025 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF DES MOINES . 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s371 127,032.33  $127,032.33
“““ 594400 5/29/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC v . 532250  COMMODITIES G001 86.00  $86.00
594401 5/29/2025 BRIAN FOSTER 528660  OTHER CHARGES $321 (239.68) $170.00
 so4401 | 5/29/2025 BRIAN FOSTER | 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5321 409.68 $170.00
| 594402 | 5/29/2025 FOSTER COACH SALES INC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 117.58| $1,364.45
5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 22 5/30/2025
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594422 5/29/2025 INCTRL SOLUTIONS CORP | 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1,500.00 $1,500.00
594423 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 CoMMoDITIES C042  15.00, $1,175.27
504423 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES €042 21.84 $1,175.27
594423 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 Mno__(v_zouﬂvmw ) 042 6048 $1,175.07
594423 | 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 © 62.08, $1,175.27
594423 | 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 6346 $1,175.27
594423 | 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 66.66.  $1,175.27
594423 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 90.50. $1,175.27
594423 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES Co42 122.78 $1,175.27
504423 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 147.72. $1,175.27
594423 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 148.63 $1,175.27
504423 @ 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES C042 1185.83 $1,175.27
594423 5/29/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 190.29° $1,175.27
594424 | 5/29/2025 INROADS LLC _ 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY C038 3100673 $31,996.73
594425  5/29/2025 INSTITUTE FOR COMMUNITY ALLIANCES 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 546288 $13,150.24
594425 | 5/29/2025 INSTITUTE FOR COMMUNITY ALLIANCES 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 | 7,69636  $13,150.24
594426 5/29/2025 INTELIFI INCORPORATED 531010  COMMODITIES G001 2995  $29.95
594427 5/29/2025 WEBER BATTERY INC 532060 COMMODITIES E101 128.60 $128.60
594428 © 5/29/2025 INTERNATIONAL LILAC SOCIETY INC . 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 250.00 '$250.00/
594429 5/29/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C038 50.00 $595.00
594429 5/29/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o8 50.00 $595.00
594429 | 5/29/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 50.00 $595.00
594429 5/29/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 5000 $595.00/
594429 5/29/2025 TOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & (038 85.00 $595.00
594429 5/29/2025: IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035 Wno_ﬁa,ﬂc? SERVICES 038 85.00 $595.00
594429 5/29/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C038 100.00 $595.00
594429 | 5/29/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 12500, $595.00
594430 | 5/29/2025 1 & S GROUP INC ; 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 8,938.75.  $82,653.71
594430 5/29/2025 1 & S GROUP INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 34,445.86 $82,653.71
5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 24 5/30/2025
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Check # / . Payment Remit To ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

594449 '5/29/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 22000 $9,272.21
594449 5/29/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 267.21 $9,272.21
504449 | 5/29/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC | 528585  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 40800  $9,272.21
594449 | 5/29/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 528585  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 rio.oom $9,272.21

| 504449 5/29/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC ‘ , 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,227.43 $9,272.21
594449 5/29/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 395110  $9,272.21
504450 | 5/29/2025 MARCO HOLDINGS LLC | 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A257 40003 $409.03
594451 | 5/29/2025 MARELINC o 528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S371 823974 $8,239.74
504452 | 5/29/2025 MIKE MASSENGILL | 51750 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO01 | 10200 $102.00
594453 5/29/2025 NOLAN MCCARTHY | 528640  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S321 200.00 $200.00
“““ 594454 | 5/29/2025 MCCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €038 | 539875 4539875
594455 | 5/29/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185 Wnqux>Qc>r SERVICES = E301 T 3690 $446.85
594455 5/29/2025 MEDIACOM IOWALLC 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 209.95 $446.85
594456 5/29/2025 MENARD INC S 532100 COMMODITIES G001 __ 20000  $29.00
594457 | 5/29/2025 COLT MONINGER o 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 827.00  $827.00
594458 . 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY """525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 1826 $22,782.47
594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22,77 $22,782.47
594458 © 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . _ 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 . 5248 $22,782.47
U soass | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 5271 $22,782.47
504458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES as7 T 00 g2z, 78247
504458 |  5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 | 1159 $22,78247
594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ~CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A257 T 3s0a1 g22,78247
“““ 504458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 mnoﬁxkuc? SERVICES B0l | 3255 42278247
594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | ELO1 4730 $22,782.47
594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ,Wno_ﬁ_ﬁnéﬁ SERVICES E101 4865 $22,782.47
594458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T Usy5000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 | 5129  $22,782.47
594458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES El01 5614 $22,782.47
594458 |  5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Elo1 d.ﬁ\_ $22,782.47
594458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  : E101 , HS.EW $22,782.47
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Check # /  Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $22,782.47
594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2563 $22,782.47
o458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 5250200  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2630 $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gooi 26.47.  $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gao1 27.21 $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2831 $22,782.47

504458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2060 $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 31.81 $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 46.54 $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4720  $22,78247
504458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.23  $22,782.47
" 504458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 601 | 5242, $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5632 $22,782.47

504458 |  5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 5634 $22,782.47

594458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 58.11 $22,782.47

594458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6530  $22,782.47
. 594458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 93.05 $22,782.47
594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 94.81 $22,782.47
594458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10239  $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 10705 $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 1525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12158 $22,78247
| 594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13375 $22,782.47
504458 | 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 147.64  $22,782.47
594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2520 $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 233.94  $22.782.47

594458 . 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 248.80°  $22,782.47
504458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 30717 $22,782.47

594458 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 39319 $22,782.47

594458 ' 5/29/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 131179 $22,782.47
5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 28 5/30/2025




G¢0c/0e/S 6C §202/0€/S Ubnoiyy §20Z/92/S

05°69% 05°6€ o003 SILLICOWWOD  00TZES ATM ONY DOT SDIIW ST0T/62/S | TObbeS
05'69% 00°0€ o003 SILLIGOWAWOD  00TZES | A ONV D07 SINIW 520T/62/S 19vb65
£'86€'2 26'Er9 1613 SIOIAUIS TYNLOVYINGD  0201ZS DT1 DNIHHVLS TYNOISSIH0Ud LSIMAIW 520¢/62/ 09¥b65
Ev86e'c  9Tbe8 1009 SIOINYIS TYNLOVEINGD 01075 3T ONIHVLS TYNOISSIH0Ud LSIMAIW S202/62/S 00¥b6S
£'86€7$ SE'0/8 1009 STOIAYIS TVNLOVYINOD  OTOTTS OT1 ONIH4VLS TYNOISSIH0ud LSAMAIW S20T/67/5 09b6S
18'506$ 87T 1009 | SILLIGOWWOD  06TZ€S | OT1 IV ONIHLYIYE LSIMAIW ST0T/62/S | 65bb6S
18'506$ St'b9 1009 SALLIGOWWOD  06TZES DTN IV DNIHLYIYE 1SIMATW §20¢/62/5 65165
195066  €9'681 09 | © SINITAOWWOD  06TZES OT1 WIV ONIHLYAE ISIMQIN S207/62/S | 65bb6S
18'506$ SETT 1009 SILLIAOWNOD  06TZES OT7 IV ONIHLYIE 1SIMAIW 5202/6Z/5 65¥65
18'506$ o6l 1009 | SILLICOWWOD  06TZES ~ OT1 ¥IV ONIHLYRIg LSIMAIN 5202/62/5 6565
18'506% €% 1009 SALLIGOWWOD  06TZES 1 IV ONIHLYAYE ISIMIN ST0T/6T/S | 65HH6S
195065 bOTI 1009  SILIGOWWOD.  06TZES | OT1 WIV ONIHLVAS ISIMQIN S202/62/S | 6Skb6S
18'506$ 5895 1009 SILLICOWWOD.  06TTES T M1V ONIHIVAYE 1SIMATW STOT/6T/S | 6SHH6S
18'506$ 6660 1009 | SILLIGOWWOD.  06TZES | OT1 ¥IV ONIHLYRIE LSIMAIN ST02/62/S 65Pb6S
18'506% 05°29T 1009 SITLIGOWWOD  06TZES OT1 IV ONIHLYIHE 1SIMAIW §20T/62/S 65b65
weerws 59w T0c3 | SIOINES WNIOVMINOD 070§ - ADYINI NVORSWVATH SZ00/60/S | 8Sbb6S
LyT8L'TES  esTee 009 | S3DIAYAS TMLOVUINGD.  0T0SZS ADYINT NVORIIWYAIW S202/62/5 85k¥6S
LhT8L'Tes  oTes TO09 | SIDIAYIS TVILOVAINOD  0TOSZS ADYINI NVOREIWYAIW S202/62/5 | 8565
LrT8LTTS Uk 1013 | SIDIAYIS VILOVIINGD.  0T0SZS AD¥ANT NYOTUIWYAIN STOT/62/S | 85bb6S
TS 8T 1013 SIS VALOVIINGD 010578 ADYANI NYOTUIWVAIW S200/62/S | 8Sbv6S
y'T82'Tts  1S'6E 1013 SIOIAUIS TYNLOVYINGD  OTOSZS © A9uIN3 NYORIIWVAIW, ST0T/6C/S 85b16S
LTS TSLT 1013 SIOIAYIS TYNLOVEINOD  0T0SZS AD¥INT NYOTIIWYAIW SZ02/62/S 8565
LhTBLTE  bSHT 1013 STDIAYIS WILOVIINOD  0T0SZS | ADYANT NYOREAWYAIW 5202/62/5 85bb6S
vi8L'ces 9921 0965 | SIDINMIS WNIDVUINGD  080SZS - ADUINI NVORUIWVCIW S202/62/S | 8SHY6S
LVT8LTZE 00T 09€S SIDIAYIS TYNLOVEINGD  0L0STS ADQANT NVOTAWYAIW 5202/67/5 85bH6S
LhT8LTTS 68T 09€S SIDIAYIS WNLOVIINOD  0905CS ADYINT NYOTIIWYAIW 5202/62/ 85b16S
1v'T8L'TT oT°€T 09€5 SIOINYES TVILOVHINOD  070STS AD¥ANT NYOREIWYAIW 5202/6¢/5 85bb6S
78S 0TIV | 1009 | SIDIAWISTVNIOVMINOD  0COSTS __ B AD¥ANI NYORSIWVGIW S202/62/S | 8SHY6S
LYTBLTTS EVBLLT J009 SIOUNES WUDVAINGD._ 020S2S _ _ AJW3INI NORIEWVAIN scoefees 8svres

# 9IIM
# Woayd

ajeq
WY XI9YD junowy sul pung uondrLnsag JUNoy o] Jwey JuawAied

Y




Check # /
Wire # -

Payment
Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

,E:m Amount

Check Amt

594462 5/29/2025 532100  COMMODITIES 24.90 $24.90
594463 5/29/2025 MINGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES INC 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 E\mmo.oow $14,550.00
| 594464 5/29/2025 RANDY MITCHELL ) 521750 Goo1 17000 $170.00
594465 | 5/20/2025 ROBERT W MORRIS | 532500  COMMODITIES co38 200.00. $200.00
594466 |  5/29/2025 MPS ENGINEERS 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY €038 21507149, $215,071.49
594467 5/29/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 © 53.03 $132.20
504467 | 5/29/2025'NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 7917, $132.20
594468 | 5/20/2025 NATIONAL CIVIC LEAGUE OF COLORADO INC 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 37500 $375.00
594469 5/29/2025 MATT NAYLOR ,, 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 d.oow $75.00
594470 5/29/2025 NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT CORP 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S371 3,104.31) $3,104.31
594471 | 5/29/2025 ROGER W HILLABOLT 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 | 3,200.00 $3,200.00
594472 5/29/2025 USORO NKANTA 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ~170.00 $170.00
594473 5/20/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532010 COMMODITIES G001 49.30 $185.77
594473 5/29/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 7.5 $185.77
594473 5/2/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G0t 502 $185.77
594473 5/29/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 2111 $185.77
594473 5/29/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 45.33 $185.77
594473 5/29/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 47.46 $185.77
504474 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES st 4215  $435.60
,,,,,, 594474 | 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 ,m,n,ozzo_ua:mm G001 5.06 $435.60
594474 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 6.36 $435.60
594474 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 660 - $435.60
594474 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 Nmow ' $435.60
594474 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 18.96. $435.60
594474 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEFOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 23.60 $435.60
594474 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 38.75 $435.60
594474 5/29/2025 | OFFICE DEPOT | 531010  COMMODITIES  Goo1 46.78 $435.60
594474 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES G001 51.40 $435.60
594474 5/29/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 58.04. $435.60
5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 30 5/30/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Line Amount

147,533.00.

Check Amt

504497 = 5/29/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 541010  CAPITAL OUTLAY | €051 $147,533.00
594408 | 5/29/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532170 COMMODITIES E000 46.73 $464.69

" Soa498 | 5/29/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532170  COMMODITIES 1021 417.96 $464.69
e e e T e e — T S0
594499 5/29/2025 | PRIDECRAFT CUSTOM HOMES LLC 532500  COMMODITIES 038 27500 $4,400.00
594499 | 5/29/2025 PRIDECRAFT CUSTOM HOMES LLC 541016 CAPITAL OUTLAY €038 12500, $4,400.00
504500 | 5/29/2025 PVS DX INC | 532030  COMMODITIES A251 Nobi.oom_, ~ $20,004.00
594501 5/29/2025 QUALITY LOGO PRODUCTS INC 531010  COMMODITIES s875 357.45. $761.10
594501 5/29/2025 QUALITY LOGO PRODUCTS INC 531010 Wnozzooﬂmm 5875 403.65 $761.10
504502 | 5/29/2025 RDG PLANNING & DESIGN 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 11,400.25  $11,400.25
594503 | 5/29/2025 MICHAEL L REAVIS II 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 30.10° $30.10
594504 5/29/2025 RESOURCE CONSULTING ENGINEERS LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 T 6215.00 $6,215.00
594505 5/29/2025 RYAN RICHEY . 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 200.00 © $200.00
504506 = 5/29/2025 KYLE RILEY 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 © 80.00 $80.00
vvvvvvv 594507 | 5/29/2025 RODRIGO SANTIZO 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $321 376000 $376.00
594508 5/29/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENTINC | 532390  COMMODITIES Goo1 25.00, $25.00
594509 5/29/2025 SHUCK-BRITSON INC | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E054 3500000 $35,000.00
594510 5/29/2025 SHEENA SIGNS 532110  COMMODITIES G001 6678 $66.78
594511 5/29/2025 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 224454 $2,04454
504512 | 5/29/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532110 COMMODITIES G001 94.05. $94.05
594513 5/29/2025 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 49639  $496.39
594514 5/29/2025 ED SMITH 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go01 136.00. $136.00
504515 | 5/29/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICEINC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 183.00 $315.00
594515 5/29/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES c034 132.00 $315.00
594516 5/29/2025 SNAP ON INCORPORATED 532170  COMMODITIES G001 90.77 $190.77
594516 5/29/2025 SNAP ON INCORPORATED 532170  COMMODITIES G001 100.00 $190.77
594517 | 5/29/2025 JEREMY SPRAGUE 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5321 478.00 $478.00
594518 | 5/29/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6100 $400.98
594518 | 5/29/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 339.98, $400.98
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Check # /  Payment Remit To ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

Y cat0s OOMHODITIES s |l Slsresar
504530 | 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 523080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 1500 $16,765.47
594530 | 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES s875 | 34500 $16,765.47
,,,,,,,,,,, 594530 | 5/20/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES | sg7s ©1,198.85  $16,765.47
504530 5/29/2025|US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010 COMMODITIES ~ S875 231.96  $16,765.47
594530 | 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 532340  COMMODITIES Csers 3807 $16,765.47
504530 | 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531028  COMMODITIES oot essoe. | $i6,765.47
594530 | 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531028 COMMODITIES G001 68306 $16,765.47
594530 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531028 COMMODITIES GO01 683.06  $16,765.47
594530 5/29/2025US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531028 COMMODITIES G001 707 slegesar
,,,,, 504530 | 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES Tses 29986 $16,765.47
594530 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES $875 Hmm.k_o,w $16,765.47
594530 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 532340  COMMODITIES N 875 NS.@@W  $16,765.47
594530 | 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES ~ S875 31696 $16,765.47

| 594530 | 5/29/2025US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES G001 260.89.  $16,765.47
594530 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 532340  COMMODITIES se7s o 41676547
594530 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 532340  COMMODITIES S875 Aw..wm.m $16,765.47
594530 = 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 532340 COMMODITIES 5875 1199 $16,765.47
594530 | 5/29/2025US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 532340 COMMODITIES s875 | 2699 $16,765.47
594530 | 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION T ss1008 'COMMODITIES 5875 ‘ (23.52)  $16,765.47
594530 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES sg75s | 31010 $16,765.47
594530 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 523080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 53.08  $16,765.47
504530 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 523080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 875 898 41676547
1504530 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s875 2000 $16,765.47
594530 5/29/2025|US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES S875 | T 699 1676547
504530 = 5/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531025  COMMODITIES . s87s . 35052 $16,765.47
...... 504531 | 5/29/2025 JOSEPH WILLIAM VAN HAECKE 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S875 | 20000 $200.00
594532 | 5/29/2025 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC . | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 496063 $30,640.33
594532 | 5/29/2025 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC - | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A267 25,679.70 $30,640.33
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Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire #

Date

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521100  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 i $10,555.94

..... 912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - G001 T $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 7 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL | 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ' $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 ~ $10,555.94
912381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025  ABC PEST CONTROL 571190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 '5/27/2025 | ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 | 5/27/2025 ABCPEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 00 $10,555.94
912381 |  5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15.00  $10,555.94
1912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
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Check # / ' Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

‘Line Amount

Check Amt

912381 |  5/27/2025 ABCPESTCONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 $10,555.94
912381 '5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
012381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 © $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $10,555.94
012381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot T $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.9
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1  $10,555.94
o8t 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4000 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 " $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ' $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL | 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 . $10,555.94
912381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 | $10,555.94
912381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521100  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1  $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go01 $10,555.94
012381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
012381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL | 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL | 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOo1 25 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
012381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
ot2381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor ~ $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
912381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $10,555.94
5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 38 5/30/2025
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Check # / - Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

912381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoOL 27265  $10,555.94
012381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL - - 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 27265  $10,555.94
912381 | 5/27/2025 ABCPEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 | 4912 $10,555.94
012381 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL . | 526010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A251 | 74935 $10.555.94
912381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 749.35  $10,555.94
912381 = 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 | 74935 $10.555.94
912381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Azs1 7 74935 $10,555.94
“o12381 | 5/27/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL o 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A51 | 74935 $10,555.94
912382 | 5/27/2025 AIR FILTER SALES & SERVICE 532150  COMMODITIES o G001 32.38 $32.38
912383 | 5/27/2025 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 63.53 $63.53
7912384 | 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050 COMMODITIES 360 | 319.50,  $20,845.50
912384 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050  COMMODITIES S360 319500 $20,845.50
912384 | 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC . 532050  COMMODITIES S360 | 630.00  $20,845.50
912384 | 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES  S360 ©639.00.  $20,845.50
,,,,,, 912384 | 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050  COMMODITIES $360 660000 $20,845.50
912384 = 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 684.00  $20,845.50
912384  5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 Nnozzooudmm 5360 745.50 $20,845.50
912384 '5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050 COMMODITIES - S30 99000, $20,845.50
912384 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC | 532050  COMMODITIES TUs3e0 L,11150  $20,845.50
912384 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC - 532050 COMMODITIES a0 | ;ﬁﬂo.oow  $20,845.50
912384 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC . 532050 COMMODITIES 5360 211200, $20,845.50
912384 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC . 532050 COMMODITIES ~  S3%0 | N‘wa.oo.w  $20,845.50
12384 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC | 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 245400  $20,845.50
912384 | 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES 5360 2,557.50  $20,845.50
912384 5/27/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 3,621.00  $20,845.50
012385 | 5/27/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES A251 302.50 $368.71
012385 5/27/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES Goor . 6621 $368.71
912386 | 5/27/2025 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC | 532150 COMMODITIES - s360 47§47
912387 5/27/2025 LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES OF OHIO LLC . 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = EI51 95500  $955.00

5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 40 5/30/2025
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Check # / Payment :RemitTo Account Description Fund tine Amount Check Amt

wie# Date ___
912393 |  5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICE $3,499.20
012393 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912303 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 349990
912393 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 W>m.,n, PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
1912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES " $3.499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 . 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL '526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 | 5/29/2005 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES \ $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025'ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1$3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,499.20
5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025 42 5/30/2025
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Check # / - Payment

Wire # Date

‘Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

5/26/2025 through 5/30/2025

44

Total Prepared Checks and Wires: | $12,309,260.93]

912393 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 $3,499.20
912303 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255  $3,499.20
912393 | 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255  $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 54.00. $3,499.20
912393 5/29/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 54.00 $3,499.20
012394 | 5/29/2025|CENTURY HOMES 1532010 'COMMODITIES A251 3,120.00 $3,120.00
912395 = 5/29/2025 MOMAR INCORPORATED 7532030 COMMODITIES G001 950.00° $950.00
912396 |  5/29/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 53050 COMMODITIES S360 426,00 $3,552.00
912306 | 5/29/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES 5360 426.00 $3,552.00
91239 | 5/29/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES 5360 937.50 $3,552.00
912396 | 5/29/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 176250,  $3,552.00
912397 5/29/2025 GATR OF DES MOINES INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,888.08 $2,888.08
912398 ' 5/29/2025 KONE INC - 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOOL . 3,648.60. $3,648.60
912399 = 5/29/2025 HEARTLAND FINISHES INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,010.00 © $3,241.00
012399 | 5/29/2025 HEARTLAND FINISHES INC 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 2,231.000  $3,.241.00
912400  5/29/2025 CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO 532030 COMMODITIES . Goot 91,350.00.  $91,350.00
| MANAGEMENT _ ,.,
912401  5/29/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC . . 532170  COMMODITIES A251 H,Noo.oow $1,200,00

5/30/2025



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
May 26, 2025 to May 30, 2025

Description
1290 Walnut Total
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total
5Th and Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total
5Th and Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total
9Th and Locust Pkg Garage 801 Total
Admissions Total
Agricultural And Horticultural Total
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Ball Diamonds Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cash Over Or Short Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total
Clive WRA Commty pmts Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Commercial Photograhy Hourly Total
Communication System License Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Conveyance of Perm Easement Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Delinguent Solid Waste Charges Total
Delinquent Storm Water Utility Total
Delinquent Wastewater Service Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
E 2nd & Grand Parking Garage Total
E 4th & DM St Pkg Garage Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Elm Grove PCM Endowmt Lot Sale Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Grants Total
Fence Permit Fee Total

360.00
95,422.00
115,628.53
59,286.11
35,064.00
81,460.00
934.58
2,482.65
561,217.43
248,464.11
7,900.00
25.00
70.09
168.50
4,088.79
3,125.00
4,050.00
2.95
5,710.00
1,251.86
700.00
159,309.50
(2,761.02)
10.00
200.00
685.00
195,682.54
3,250.00
717.77
120.00
2,903.84
13,176.62
5,678.60
145.00
3,074.00
320.00
92,512.18
12,829.00
2,683.10
3,300.00
1,454.00
675.00
950,794.47
900.00



Field Use Permit Total

Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flag Football Participation Fe Total
Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total

Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total

Four Mile Building Rental Total

Fuel Sales to Des Moines PSD Total
GATSO Payable Total

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Grays Lake Concessions Total
Hardware ltems Total

High Strength Surcharge Total
HotelMotel Tax Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Laurel Hill Pcm Endowment Lot Total
Library Fines Total

Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Park and RideAll Other Total

Park and RidePrinc Fin Group Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Bank Fees Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Participation Fees Total

Passes Total

Pawn Broker License Total

Peddler License Total

Pet License Total

PioneerColumbus Building Rent Total
Plan Check Fee Total

330.00
223.50
2,732.50
15,975.00
80.00
9,751.12
467.29
5,205.00
4,850.00
1,410.00
3,5683.74
9,575.52
600.00
1,255.00
325.00
13,050.00
1,032.00
1,640.55
182,669.78
768,226.56
127,458.13
210.00
2,395.00
3,620.00
768,980.56
20.00
420.00
16.07
2,577.53
842.00
2,125.00
1,237.50
1,296.00
3,035.00
280.37
1,159.66
29,997.00
608.05
26,461.00
207,663.84
13,077.50
29.25
10,393.00
1,004.67
3,449.30
4,392.00
100.00
1,145.00
130.00
6,634.99



Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Polk Co WRA Commty pmts Total
Polk County LOSST Total

Pool Rentals Total

Premise Permits Total

Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Protection Security Total

Public Information Request Total

R and M Buildings Total

Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Reinspection Fee Total

Rental Fees Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
Replacementl.ost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Review Inspect Process Fee Total
ROW Legal and Misc. Costs Total
Sale Of City Memorabilia Total

Sale Of City Real Property Total
Sales Tax Increment Total

Sales Tax Payable Total

Sewage Contractor License Total
Sewer Construction Assessments Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Slug Discharge Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Solid Waste Hauler Decal Total
Sound Permit Total

Special Assessments Collection Total
Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total
Swimming Lessons Total

Sylvan Theater Total

829.00
4,775.00
510.00
295.28
58,836.90
5,361,757.51
1,635.51
150.00
1,205.36
1,600.00
125.00
92.06
3,995.00
977.00
989.55
1,125.00
83.00
2,276.56
7,678.67
4,265.51
344.00
514.02
65.00
21.00
182.07
180.00
339.00
50.00

8.00

25.00
341,084.68
26,853.86
180.00
1,607.00
160.00
1,075.19
530.00
1,000.00
2,155.00
728.97
231,610.28
290.00
1,040.00
1,390.21
5,110.00
595,798.66
1,212.00
1,200.00
©8,600.00
2,600.00



Teachout Pool Concessions Total
Teachout Pool Total

Tennis Instruction Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Warren Co LOSST Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

53.50
83.18
2,556.00
180.00
570.00
3,500.00
2,183.23
730,289.47
29,898.78
250.00

12,367,242.19
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Payment
Date

Remit To

‘Object

‘Account Description

‘Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

2825 6/6/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES E151 3,376.72.  $285,558.38
2825 6/6/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A251 5183.21  $285,558.38
2825 6/6/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LIC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A1 3,665.13,  $285,558.38
______ 2825 6/6/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520830  OTHER CHARGES G001 5582083 $285,558.38
2825 ' 6/6/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529830 Woﬁ_mw CHARGES G001 121,263.26.  $285,558.38
2826 6/6/2025 US POSTAL SERVICE 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,610.00° $1,610.00
2827 6/6/2025 RE3 LLC 528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5371 12,69544  $12,695.44
2828 | 6/6/2025 H GLASS PARTNERS LLC 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $371 17,71224  $17,712.24
2829 6/6/2025 TREE HOUSE PARTNERS LLC 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 371 100,000.00.  $100,000.00
2830 6/6/2025 NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT CORP 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €051 1,000,000.00  $1,000,000.00

,,,,, 2831 | 6/6/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 a A251 1482733 $246,141.78
2831 6/6/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 A255 1,82550  $246,141.78
2831 6/6/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 C034 29,177.08.  $246,141.78
2831 6/6/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 Co51 40216200  $246,141.78

,,,,,,, 2831 © 6/6/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 E101 T 160000 $246,141.78
2831 © 6/6/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 E151 © 955.000  $246,141.78
2831 ~ 6/6/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 E301 4,800.00  $246,141.78
2831 6/6/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 G001 12812831  $246,141.78
2831 6/6/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 | $360 2461236 $246,141.78
2832 6/6/2025 WEST BANK 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS E051 1,078,898.00  $1,576,817.82
2832 6/6/2025 WEST BANK 590350 DEBT PAYMENTS E051 497,919.82 $1,576,817.82
2833 6/6/2025 1.P. MORGAN 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS G001 1,805,000.00;  $3,002,500.00
2833 6/6/2025 1.P. MORGAN 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS G001 1,197,500.00  $3,002,500.00
2834 6/6/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS E101 320,000.00  $3,732,078.36
2834 6/6/2025 TOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS E301 320,000.00  $3,732,078.36
2834 6/6/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360 Wommq PAYMENTS E301 467,000.00  $3,732,078.36
2834 6/6/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY | 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS | | E301 412,000.00  $3,732,078.36
2834 6/6/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS E301 1237,000.00  $3,732,078.36
2834  6/6/2025 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS E101 Nwﬂooo.,o,ow $3,732,078.36
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 2 6/6/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Wire #

Date

Account Description

Mmcsu

‘Line Amount

Check Amt

2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 5,085,000.00 $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 1,045,000.00 $68,673,072.22
2835 | 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY | ' 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS E310 1,000,000.00| $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS | D001 2,225,000.00 $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A71 . 2,575,000.00, $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS DO01 ~ 3,205,000.00 $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 4,610,000.00 $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 ©1,025,000.00 $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS E310 1,075,000.00 $68,873,072.22
2835 ~ 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS DOO1 3,030,000.00, $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS E310  660,000.001 $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 .wu@mboo.oﬁ $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS E310 72500000 $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 NNA.A_NNEM $68,873,072.22
83 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS D01 8,120,000.00, $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 48,644.44  $68,873.072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360 _W DEBT PAYMENTS DOO1 2,200,000.00, $68,873,072.22
2835 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590360  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 1,365,000.00 $68,873,072.22
2836 | 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS | D001 312,056.35. $14,526,027.72
2836 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY | 500350  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 11442500 $14,526,027.72
2836 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS A271 . 348,271.91 $14,526,027.72
2836 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 338,943.88 $14,526,027.72
283 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 1184,550.00 $14,526,027.72
2836 © 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS E310 31,266.27, $14,526,027.72
2836 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS E310 © 62,040.000 $14,526,027.72
2836 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS DOO1 458,621.88 $14,526,027.72
283 | 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS @ D001 138,081.27 $14,526,027.72
2836 = 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS D001 7,300.00. $14,526,027.72
2836 6/6/2025 DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 590350  DEBT PAYMENTS DOOL 21,600.01 $14,526,027.72
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 4 6/6/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

Wire # ) :»_u..m.ﬁm .

594549 6/3/2025 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6903.80  $29,581.60
_____ 594550 6/3/2025 ALL IOWA ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION 526225 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 740247 $7,402.47
594551 6/3/2025 DENNIS WENTLAND 526235  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 1,500.00,  $1,500.00

594552 | 6/3/2025 ALL WAYS WIRELESS 53999  COMMODITIES | G001 23747 $237.47

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 528520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 49.99 $6,186.16
504553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES GoO1 16.50 $6,186.16
504553 | 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 2898  $6,186.16
594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 30450, $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 875 T a9y $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 531010  COMMODITIES S875 2607 $6,186.16
,,,,,, 594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES S875 27649 $6,186.16
594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025  COMMODITIES c042 17.99. $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025  COMMODITIES C042 3348 $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531070  COMMODITIES G001 4594 $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531070  COMMODITIES G001 7177 $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532040 COMMODITIES G001 12495 $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532085  COMMODITIES Goo1 137.97 $6,186.16

504553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 2026 $6,186.16
,,,,, 594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 14200 $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 wnozzooamm G001 6.9 $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES Goo1 14.88.  $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 31998 $6,186.16
| 594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 2,000.12.  $6,186.16

504553 | 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOMLLC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 15990 $6,186.16

594553 | 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 221.98 $6,186.16

594553 | 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532220 COMMODITIES G001 15.99. 46,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532220 COMMODITIES | G001 7998 $6,186.16

504553 | 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260 COMMODITIES Goo1 ;me.ﬁw $6,186.16

594553 6/3/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532270 COMMODITIES G001 82.35 $6,186.16
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 6 6/6/2025
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire % s wam

594565 | 6/3/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO . 11,08415  $22,168.30
504565 = 6/3/2025 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC h 521320  CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm - Gool | 11,084.15 © $22,168.30
504566 | 6/3/2025 KEITH ALLAN BEGIN | 529390  OTHER CHARGES El01 | 1,500.00,  $1,500.00
594567 | 6/3/2025 BERNTSEN szmxza._oZ? INC T 526050 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 %w.oww $648.07
594568 | 6/3/2025 GARY BOWEN T © 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00  $2,560.00
| 594568 | 6/3/2025 GARY BOWEN - 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 140000 $2,560.00
594568 6/3/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 160.00,  $2,560.00
504568 | 6/3/2025 GARY BOWEN - | 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 24000 $2,560.00
594568 = 6/3/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl _ 398‘% $2,560.00
504568 | 6/3/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 70000 $2,560.00
| 504568 . 6/3/2025/GARY BOWEN 527640 Mmoz;,,?néz. SERVICES H901 0000 $2,560.00
504568 | 6/3/2025 GARY BOWEN | 527640  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Hool = 400.00 $2,560.00
594569 6/3/2025 mﬂcszocw,zﬁmewm%_f 532020  COMMODITIES . s360 150,00,  $150.00
594570 6/3/2025 BLUE SKY TOWERS IV LLC - 527020 ,.vno_,:§9d>r SERVICES 1040 2,981.02. $2,981.02
594571 | 6/3/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 COMMODITIES G001 1,076 88 $1,076.88
" so4572 6/3/2025 BOXIT CORPORATION 532110 - COMMODITIES GO0t C 77631 $776.31
594573 | 6/3/2025 KENNETH BROWN 528660 ,quxmx CHARGES et 525.00. $525.00
594574 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 - 531025  COMMODITIES ‘ L co42 am.wew $2,161.16

,,,,, 504574 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES | Cod2 ©(18.00) 216116
594574 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 mnozzooHdmm o042 E.umw  $2,161.16
504574 | 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025 COMMODITIES o042 | 62140 $2,16116
594574 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 " 531025  COMMODITIES o co42 1,245.39 $2,161.16
594574 | 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 968  $2,161.16
504574 | 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025  COMMODITIES s875 | 10.82.  $2,161.16
594574 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES se7s 2089 $2,161.16
504574 | 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES 875 | 3266 $2,161.16
504574 | 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 . 531025 COMMODITIES | S875 4925 $2,16116
594574 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 ,”nvo_,\__,\_oEdmm s ‘ 49.57 $2,161.16
594574 | 6/3/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 . 531025  COMMODITIES S875 5800 $2,161.16

6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 8 6/6/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # Date :

504583 & 6/3/2025 CINTAS 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ,_ $1,492.76
594583 = 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor , ﬁ.uow $1,492.76
| 504583 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION ,( | 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 40 $1,492.76
594583 | 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 4689 $1,492.76
" 504583 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 46.80.  $1,492.76)
594583 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4689 $1,492.76
594583 | 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOOL | 4689 $1,492.76
594583 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . "~ 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1  46.89 $1,492.76
594583 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Gool 4739, $1,492.76
594583 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION ‘ 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4739  $1,492.76
594583 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 49.60°  $1,492.76
594583 6/3/2025/CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 4989 $1,492.76
594583 | 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.19. $1,492.76
594583 = 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION , 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.19  $1,492.76
594583 | 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 5397 $1,492.76
594583 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 =  60.88 $1,492.76
594583 | 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 T 6088 $1492.76
504583 | 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . - © 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6651  $1,492.76
504583 | 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 127.35 $1,492.76
594583 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION S 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 127.35 $1,492.76
504583 | 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 532040  COMMODITIES G0l | 2499 $1,492.76
594584 6/3/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 532260  COMMODITIES Goot | 10098 $100.98
594585 6/3/2025 CLARKE ENERGY USA INC 528660  OTHER CHARGES  A251 474714, $4,747.14
594586 = 6/3/2025 CLARKE ENERGY USAINC | 528660  OTHER CHARGES Akt 692000  $6,920.00
594587 © 6/3/2025 JENNIFER WAGNER R 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - 823.20 $823.20
594588 © 6/3/2025 TWO-LEGGED STOOL LLC 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 116095  $1,160.95
- soas89 6/3/2025 COMMISSION ON ACCREDITATION FOR LAW | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5751 561400  $5,614.00
S [ENFORCEMENT N I T o
594590 6/3/2025 COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF GREATER DES 528005 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 10,000.00  $10,000.00

6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 10 6/6/2025
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Check # / ° Payment
<<=.m # Date

Remit To

Account Description

"mcza

Line Amount

:Check Amt

594601 6/3/2025 DITCH WITCH OF MINNESOTA INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $13,246.69
594601 6/3/2025 DITCH WITCH OF MINNESOTA INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 6,147.38 13, 246.69
594602 | 6/3/2025 DOORS INC 531100 COMMODITIES o C040 $1,700.00
504603 | 6/3/2025 DES MOINES WATERWORKS | 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 301047 $18,895.82
594603 6/3/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 30.03 $18,895.82
1594603 6/3/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 75.00  $18,895.82.
594603 | 6/3/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 700 $18,895.82
594603 6/3/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES El01 7350 $18,895.82
594603 6/3/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 m.oowm $18,895.82
594603 6/3/2025DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 321782 $18,895.82
594603 6/3/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 533454  $18,895.82.
594603 6/3/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 7,20761  $18,895.82
594604 6/3/2025 CHRISTINE A JOHNSON 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 300.00° $300.00
594605 6/3/2025 DYNAMIC AUTO ARTISTS 532190  COMMODITIES G001 400.00 $400.00
594606 6/3/2025 DYNAMIC CAPTIONING LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cooi | 37575  $375.75
594607 6/3/2025 PAULEBERT 528660  OTHER CHARGES A251 $1,577.80
594607 6/3/2025 PAUL EBERT 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 $1,577.80
594608 6/3/2025 EFFECTIVE FITNESS COMBATIVES 528660  OTHER CHARGES s321 $1,249.00
,,,,,,, 504609 | 6/3/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $11,412.80
594609 = 6/3/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor | 114. 8 $11,412.80
594609 6/3/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - 180. mo,m $11,412.80
594609 6/3/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go01 180.50,  $11,412.80
594609 | 6/3/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 389.500  $11,412.80
594609 " 6/3/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 380.50  $11,412.80
594609 6/3/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 502240  $11,412.80
594609 6/3/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320 CONTRACTUAL mmmSnmm Goo1 5,022.40 $11,412.80
594610 "6/3/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & mocH_UZmz+,mo 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 212214 $2,122.14
594611 " 6/3/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 526030 ,mnoﬁaﬁﬁc? SERVICES E301 4,327.35 $4,327.35
594612 6/3/2025 ELLIPSIS INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 223,670.97,  $223,670.97
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 12 6/6/2025
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$250.00

594627 6/3/2025|G & S SERVICE 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 125.00
594627 6/3/2025 G & S SERVICE 544070  CAPITALOUTLAY G001 125.00, $250.00
594628 6/3/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 72044 $46,466.77
_______ 594628 6/3/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 75255 $46,466.77
594628 6/3/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 87507  $46,466.77
594628 6/3/2025: HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 ...H.\M.N_w.wwm $46,466.77
______ 594628 6/3/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY T 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 T $46,466.77
594628 6/3/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1010  $46,466.77
594628 6/3/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 21,850.57 $46,466.77
594629 © 6/3/2025 EMILEE HARRIS 528660  OTHER CHARGES G001 (1,168.41) $138.00
594629 6/3/2025 EMILEE HARRIS 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 130641 $138.00
594630 6/3/2025 HAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIPMENT 532190 mnozzoEdmm o E000 111500  $1,115.00
594631 6/3/2025 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260  COMMODITIES 1066 580.80 $580.80
594632 6/3/2025 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC 532150 COMMODITIES G001 45.84 $45.84
594633 | 6/3/2025 JOSHUA HODGES | 529390 OTHERCHARGES E301 18431 $184.31
594634 6/3/2025 HOUSBY MACK INC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 87,967.00  $443,928.00
594634 6/3/2025 HOUSBY MACK INC 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 71,973.00]  $443,028.00
594634 6/3/2025 HOUSBY MACK INC 544070  :CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 283,988.00.  $443,928.00
504635 6/3/2025 HOUSBY HEAVY EQUIPMENT LLC | 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 6,604.47  $6,604.47
594636 6/3/2025 JULIANA HUEGERICH 529300  OTHER CHARGES B01 156,60 $156.69
594637 6/3/2025 HYDRAULIC MUDPUMPS INC 528660  OTHER CHARGES A251 595.00 © $595.00
594638 6/3/2025 HYVEE - - 531010  COMMODITIES S875 40.53 $40.53
594630 | 6/3/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532240 COMMODITIES $360 267.74] $267.74
594640 6/3/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532240  COMMODITIES G001 1,048.96 $1,048.96
594641 6/3/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50,00 $100.00
594641 6/3/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.00 $100.00
594642 6/3/2025 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 051 50.00. $50.00
594643 6/3/2025 IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP INC | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 6,000.00° $6,000.00
594644 6/3/2025 INDUSTRIAL CHEM LABS AND SERVICES INC 532030 COMMODITIES E101 549.63. $549.63
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 14 6/6/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description ‘Fund ‘Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # v Date

594650 6/3/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 521330  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co40 | 37440, $374.40
594651 6/3/2025 KELTEK INCORPORATED 531040 H.Hno_,\__,\_o_udmm .‘ 1040 3,713.15  $89,868.66
© 504651 | 6/3/2025 KELTEK INCORPORATED 531040  COMMODITIES 040 | 371315 $89,868.66
504651 | 6/3/2025 KELTEK INCORPORATED 531040  COMMODITIES ‘ Gool | 41,221.18.  $89,868.66
594651 |  6/3/2025 KELTEK INCORPORATED o . 531040  COMMODITIES Gool 41,221.18°  $89,868.66
594652 . 6/3/2025 MARK LEMASTER S 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 102000 $102.00
594653 6/3/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 %mmzzzo_uwnmw ‘ S0 | 18598 $185.98
504654 |  6/3/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 532150  COMMODITIES 1 E0o0 1,555.68° $1,555.68
594655 6/3/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 1,06048  $1,060.48
504656 6/3/2025 MIKE MASSENGILL - 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 " 136,00 $136.00
594657 | 6/3/2025 MATHESON TRI-GAS INC 532030  COMMODITIES GO0l T ene4 $63264
__________ 504658 6/3/2025 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO sz commoprmes | s360 11136, $111.36
594659 = 6/3/2025 MENARD INC _ 1531035  COMMODITIES ‘ G001 4150 $2,976.45
504659  6/3/2025 MENARD INC - 531100 COMMODITIES C040 ...m_..NNW $2,976.45
_____ 594650 6/3/2025 MENARD INC | 531100 COMMODITIES 40 1059 $2,976.45
504659 6/3/2025 MENARD INC - 531100  COMMODITIES  cod0 R No.s,w $2,976.45
594659 . 6/3/2025 MENARD INC 531100 COMMODITIES . €040 Nm.ﬁ,m $2,976.45
594659 6/3/2025 MENARD INC | 531100  COMMODITIES 040 34.94 $2,976.45
594650 | 6/3/2025 MENARD INC | 531100  COMMODITIES 1 co40 5495  $2,976.45
594650 | 6/3/2025 MENARD INC 531100 COMMODITIES co40 | 131.76.  $2,976.45
594659 6/3/2025 MENARD INC - 531100 .COMMODITIES 040 173.34  $2,976.45
594659 | 6/3/2025 MENARDINC 531100 COMMODITIES C040 193432 $2,976.45
594659 | 6/3/2025 MENARD INC 532010  COMMODITIES G001 41.88 $2,976.45
594659 | 6/3/2025 MENARD INC o 532010  COMMODITIES G001 20642 $2,976.45
504659 | 6/3/2025 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES 5360 57.95  $2,976.45
594650 6/3/2025 MENARD INC - 532110  COMMODITIES - Gool 53.57 $2,976.45
504659 | 6/3/2025 MENARD INC - 532140  COMMODITIES | Co38 3566 $2,976.45
594659 | 6/3/2025 MENARD INC - 532140 wnozzocﬁ:mm ,, o8 50.32 $2,976.45
594659 6/3/2025 MENARD INC o - 532140  COMMODITIES oo 5185  $2,976.45

6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 16 6/6/2025
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Check # / - Payment RemitTo

Account Description Fund  Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # Date .

594662 'MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | E101 6500  $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 - 8.8”. . $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | FE301 iae7 $31342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E301 1738 $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 157.48  $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CB01 47089 $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 | 47089, $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l o m.BW  $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 Mno_ﬁ_ﬁﬂc,?, SERVICES = G0O1 931 $31,342.78
| 594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 1000, $31,342.78
504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 1017, $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 55000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 1000 $31,342.78
504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 | 1090 $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 1098 3134278
| 594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 1139 $31,342.78
" So4662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 1196  $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY _ 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1220, $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 $31,342.78
504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $31,342.78
504662 © 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1 $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 $31,342.78
594662 = 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9 $31,342.78
,,,,,, 594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  @3130.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goot © $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $31,342.78
504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 $31,342.78
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Check # / Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

594662 |  6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $31,342.78
504662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $31,342.78
| 504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 319.06.  $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ws.wow vvvvv $31,342.78

594662 = 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 332.05 $31,342.78

594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 38229  $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 39336 $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 42003 $31342.78

594662 |  6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 51020 $31,342.78

594662 = 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 597.37 $31,342.78
504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 62675  $31,342.78

594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 85270 $31,342.78

594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 87005  $31,342.78
504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ..Wno_,:_«ﬁé? SERVICES G001 H.omm.dw $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 140770 $31,342.78
594662 " 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 17041 $31,342.78

594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 12.78' $31,342.78
504662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S865 10.00.  $31,342.78
" '5o4662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 1294  $31,342.78

594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080 ,mno_ﬁ_gnéy_. SERVICES $360 1549  $31,342.78
504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 3413.08  $31,342.78
594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 105246 $31,342.78
594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1673 $31,342.78

594662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 22094 $31,342.78

594662 = 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1454 $31,342.78

594662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 Hm.Mm,w  $31,342.78

504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 18164  $31,342.78
504662 | 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 50543 $31,342.78
504662 6/3/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 97724 $31,342.78
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 20 6/6/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire #

Date

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

594677 6/3/2025 LEE ANN DAGGY 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - 1,308.00’ $1,308.00
594678 6/3/2025 USORO NKANTA 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 136.00. $136.00

,,,,,, 504679 6/3/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 449 $22317
594679 6/3/2025 ODONNELL HARDWAREINC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 7.82 $223.17
594679 6/3/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC | 532100  COMMODITIES Gao1 8.99 $223.17
594679 6/3/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC | 532100  COMMODITIES G001 10.00 $223.17
_______ 504679 6/3/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 204 $22317
594679 6/3/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 26.95 $223.17
594679 6/3/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 39.00 $223.17
594679 6/3/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001  49.83 $223.17

_____ 594679 6/3/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 5505 $223.17
594680 6/3/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 HQ.EW $352.24
594680 6/3/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 19.53 $352.24
594680 6/3/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 24.73 $352.24
504680 6/3/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 wo.mom ,,,,,,,, $352.24
594680 6/3/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 33.84. $352.24
594680 6/3/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 AN.%W $352.24
594680 6/3/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 54.81 $352.24
504680 6/3/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES GO0t 5481 $352.24
594680 6/3/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 81.12. $352.24
594681 6/3/2025 PETERSEN COURT REPORTERS INC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 55.00. $55.00
594682 6/3/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 37.00.  $168.00
594682 6/3/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 3700 $168.00
504682 | 6/3/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 37.00 $168.00
594682 ©  6/3/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 57.00 $168.00
594683 6/3/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cos 4,917.00  $4,917.00
" 504684 6/3/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11.00 $11.00
594685 6/3/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 | 64.99 $394.82
594685 6/3/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150 | COMMODITIES G001 329.83 $304.82
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 22 6/6/2025
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Check # / Payment
~<<_:.m # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

594694 6/3/2025 THOMAS SERGIO 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
594695 6/3/2025 SHARE CORPORATION 531090  COMMODITIES E000 $2,009.03
R e E— e e — e
______ 594695 6/3/2025 SHARE CORPORATION 531090  COMMODITIES © E000 860.17.  $2,009.03
594696 6/3/2025 CHUCK SHIELDS 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $374.00
594697 6/3/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $20.00
594608 6/3/2025 SIKA CORPORATION | 532050 COMMODITIES E000 ©1,809.58  $1,809.58
594699 6/3/2025 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t ~ 960.00. $960.00
594700 6/3/2025 | SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC N 526070 ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €040 443,75 $2,123.75
594700 6/3/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC 532085 COMMODITIES G001 1,680.00 $2,123.75
,,,,,,,,, 594701 = 6/3/2025 CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 272000 $272.00
594702 6/3/2025 STAMPER LAWNCARE 521320 Mno_,:?nﬂc? SERVICES Goo1 wuww.mom $20,025.00
594702 6/3/2025 STAMPER LAWNCARE 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16.687.50  $20,025.00
504703 6/3/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 731675  $7,316.75
594704 6/3/2025 SUN BADGE COMPANY 532120 COMMODITIES 6ot 7700 $77.00
594705 6/3/2025 STACIA SWANSON 532080  COMMODITIES G001 74.05 $599.63
594705 6/3/2025 STACIA SWANSON 532080 Wnozzooﬁ:mm G001 - 73.34 $599.63
594705 ' 6/3/2025 STACIA SWANSON 532080  COMMODITIES G001 133.91 © $599.63
594705 6/3/2025  STACIA SWANSON 532080  COMMODITIES G001 12142 $599.63
594705 6/3/2025 STACIA SWANSON 532080 :COMMODITIES G001 19601, $599.63
594706 6/3/2025 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ASSOCIATES INC . 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,003.20 $1,003.20
594707 6/3/2025 TESSCO INCORPORATED 532060 COMMODITIES 1040 | 156.27, $156.27
594708 6/3/2025 T-MOBILE USAINC 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T s000 7 $50.00
594709 | 6/3/2025 TOTER LLC 532450 COMMODITIES E151 203.00 $203.00
594710 | 6/3/2025 SIE TOURE 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 136.00' $136.00
594711 6/3/2025 PILAR TROMACEK 578660  OTHER CHARGES GOO1 (388.37)  $1,108.62
,,,,, 594711 = 6/3/2025 PILAR TROMACEK 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 149699  $1,108.62
594712 6/3/2025 EASTERS INC 532010 COMMODITIES G001 36.78. $36.78
594713 6/3/2025 ULINE INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 115,27  $115.27
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 24 6/6/2025
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Check # / - Payment

Wire #

Date

‘Remit To

Account Description

‘Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

594726 6/3/2025 ELIJAH WILLIAMS | 532080  COMMODITIES
594727 6/3/2025 WOMEN IN FIRE 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
594728 | 6/3/2025 SAM WOODSON . 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
594729 6/3/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 50.00 '$50.00
594730 6/3/2025 ZIEGLER INC _ 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 370.00 $370.00
594731 6/3/2025 SIOUXLAND TURF PRODUCTS INC 532030  COMMODITIES G001 247.00 $247.00
504732 | 6/5/2025 JULIA MCMAHON | 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00 $940.00
504732 6/5/2025 JULTA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00 $940.00
| 594732 6/5/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00 $940.00
594732 6/5/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.00. $940.00
594732 6/5/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 70.00 $940.00
594732 6/5/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7500 $940.00
504732 6/5/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 120.00 $940.00
594732 6/5/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 140.00; $940.00
594732 6/5/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 145.00, $940.00
594732 | 6/5/2025JULIAMCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 150.00. $940.00
594733 6/5/2025 ACADEMY ROOFING & SHEET METAL OF THE 543020 CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 38,4340, $38,043.40
e MIDWEST INC
594734 6/5/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 10.98. $620.84
594734 6/5/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES | Goor . 20096 $620.84
o e e e Rt e
594735 6/5/2025 ADVANCED INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING 532300  COMMODITIES s821 634.77 $634.77
594736 6/5/2025 ADVANCED MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS LLC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 4,519.00 $4,519.00
594737 6/5/2025 AHS RESCUE LLC .‘ 532260  COMMODITIES G001 307300 $307.30
594738 6/5/2025 ALLIED OIL & TIRE COMPANY LLC 532180  COMMODITIES A251 587.40 $587.40
594739 6/5/2025 ALLREDI HOLDINGS LLC 532260  COMMODITIES A251 (1,163.80) '$5,145.30
594739 6/5/2025 ALLREDI HOLDINGS LLC 532260  COMMODITIES A251 42644  $5,145.30
R T T o e e e
594739 6/5/2025 ALLREDI HOLDINGS LLC 532260  COMMODITIES A251 1,755.05 $5,145.30
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 26 6/6/2025
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Wire #

Check #/ Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

594744 ANKENY SANITATION IC 527650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $467.50
594744 6/5/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 527650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5867 © $467.50
594745 6/5/2025 mwzznsz_m ATM SERVICE INC/ARMORED KNIGHTS 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 432000
594746 6/5/2025 A T & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 &w.,owm $13,101.95
594746 6/5/2025 AT & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EO51 1,191.48  $13,101.95
594746 6/5/2025 AT & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11,56545  $13,101.95
594747 © 6/5/2025/A T & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o1 | ;ﬁ‘nu.u&“ . $12,464.18
594747 6/5/2025/A T & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E051 ©1,19148  $12,464.18
594747 6/5/2025 AT & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 11,400.06.  $12,464.18
594748 6/5/2025 A T & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 85.02  $85.02
594749 6/5/2025 AUTO GLASS INSTALLERS LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 250,00, $250.00
594750 6/5/2025 BADGER METER INC 532060  COMMODITIES A257 wmﬁ.dw © 45,841.72
504751 6/5/2025 BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010  COMMODITIES G001 253.32. $253.32
594752 © 6/5/2025 GARY BEATTIE 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 wwoo.oow $3,200.00
504753 | 6/5/2025 DXP ENTERPRISES INC 532100  COMMODITIES A5t 387.78 $387.78
504754 | 6/5/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020 COMMODITIES $360 200.00 $200.00
594755 | 6/5/2025 BOLTON & HAY INC 532270 wnozzooﬁ:mm G001 38.36. $1,033.80
594755 6/5/2025 BOLTON & HAY INC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 75.39 $1,033.80

| 504755 | 6/52025/BOLTON&HAYINC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 4982 $1,033.80
504755 | 6/5/2025 BOLTON & HAY INC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 44023 $1,033.80
594756 6/5/2025 BOS FENCING LLC 526020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 394066 $3,940.66
594757 6/5/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 544060 CAPITALOUTLAY @ GOO1 420.69 $420.69
594758 6/5/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES coq2 3414  $34.14
594759 6/5/2025 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 790.89 $790.89
594760 6/5/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532040 COMMODITIES S360 189.36 $338.65

. 594760 6/5/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170 COMMODITIES A251 149.29 $338.65
594761 6/5/2025 CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 9539 $190.78
594761 6/5/2025 CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC 521320 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor '95.30. $190.78
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 28 6/6/2025
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Check # / Payment

Account Description

‘Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

Wire # Date

594766 6/5/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532040  COMMODITIES GOO1 24.99 $2,340.59
594767 6/5/2025 CLERK OF COURT 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO01 30.00 $30.00

,,,,, 504768 | 6/5/2025 HEIDI CLINGAN 529390  OTHER CHARGES E301 30221 $302.21
594769 6/5/2025 CONFLUENCE . 521000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 201150 $2,011.50
594770 ' 6/5/2025 CORELL CONTRACTORS INC 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY E304 463,530.59  $546,175.37
594770 6/5/2025 CORELL CONTRACTORS INC 543050 UQvH;.r OUTLAY co38 . Sh@.ﬁw $546,175.37
504770 | 6/5/2025 CORELL CONTRACTORS INC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY €038 7017706 $546,175.37
594771 6/5/2025|CHAD CUSHMAN S 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 105,785.65  $105,785.65
594772 6/5/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 80.85. $80.85
504773 6/5/2025 MATT DANNER - 528660  OTHER CHARGES S324 500.00 © $500.00
594774 6/5/2025 DAVES MARINE AND SPORTS 532000 COMMODITIES G001 20644  $206.44
594775 6/5/2025 OMG MIDWEST INC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY Co38 180,621.57  $180,621.57
594776 6/5/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 260 $22.60
594777 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co38 6.00,  $28,178.49
594777 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S060 6.00  $28,178.49
594777 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES sos0 = 4426 $28,178.49
594777 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 323482 $28.178.49
594777 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 14,792.84°  $28,178.49
594777 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 936, $28,178.49
504777 | 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 10595 $28,178.49
504777 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5715 1840,  $28,178.49
594777 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 917.28  $28,178.49
594777 | 6/5/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 9,04358  $28,178.49
594778 6/5/2025 LUKE MEBLEN 528660  OTHER CHARGES $324 ©500.00 $500.00'
594779 6/5/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060  COMMODITIES E101 32.50° $276.88
594779 6/5/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO = 532060 COMMODITIES E101 24438 $276.88
594780 6/5/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 219.06  $938.23
594780 6/5/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 71917, $938.23
594781 6/5/2025 ENVIRONMENTAL PROPERTY SOLUTIONS INC 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 490000  $4,900.00
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 30 6/6/2025
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Check # / - Payment
3 Date

Wire #

Remit To

:Account Description
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Line Amount

Check Amt

594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 82,00 $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010 - mN.oo.W  $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010 8200, $3,33151
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 85.00 333151
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOo1 85.00 $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 ‘8500  $3,33151
504786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8500 $3,33L51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0O1 85.00 $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18500 $3,33L51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 85.00 $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 85.00  $3.331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 85.30 $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 85.30.  $3,33L51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 85.30 $3,331.51
504786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10300  $333L51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 103.00 $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010 ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 103.00 4333151
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 103.00 $3,331.51
504786 = 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10600,  $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 106.00 $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10600,  $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 106.30 $3,331.51
594786 ' 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 130.76. $3,331.51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWANINC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16478 $3,33L51
594786 6/5/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 197.85. $3,331.51
594787 6/5/2025 THE FILTER SHOP INC . 531100 COMMODITIES C034 285.80° $285.80
594788 6/5/2025 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC 532160  COMMODITIES A251 1,531.60  $1,531.60
504789 6/5/2025 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT LLC 521020 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES w32 | 839.00 $839.00
594790 6/5/2025 FRONT LINE PLUS FIRE & RESCUE INC 544250  CAPITAL OUTLAY co51 27,787.50  $27,787.50
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 32 6/6/2025
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Check # / Payment

Wire #
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Line Amount
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594802 6/5/2025 HOTT OFF THE PRESS PRINTINGCO | 531010  COMMODITIES G001 $98.00
594803 6/5/2025 YUN HOUSTON ‘ 529390  OTHER CHARGES B30t 345.00 $345.00
594804 6/5/2025 HR GREEN INC 7521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C038 1,596.56  $11,422.56
594804 6/5/2025 HR GREENINC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 9,826.000  $11,422.56
594805 6/5/2025 HYVEE " 532080 COMMODITIES G001 335.16. $335.16
594806 6/5/2025 1-80 CONCRETE DESIGN LLC | 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY C038 5490.50  $5,490.50
______ 594807 6/5/2025: IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES | 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 204560  $2,945.60
504808 6/5/2025 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020  180.00, $180.00
| PARTICIPATION _. | - _

594809 6/5/2025 IOWA POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION 528660 OTHER CHARGES 5321 175.00° $175.00

_____ 594810 6/5/2025 TOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532240  COMMODITIES GoO1 385.00° $385.00
,,,,,,,, s R OR I — — .
504812 6/5/2025 IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION | 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 30.00 $780.00
594812 6/5/2025 TOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 60.00. $780.00
594812 | 6/5/2025 IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 180.00. $780.00
,,,,,, 594812 | 6/5/2025 IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EO00 60.00  $780.00
594812 6/5/2025 TOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 150.00 $780.00
594812 6/5/2025 IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 30.00 $780.00
594812 6/5/2025 IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 270.00 $780.00
504813 6/5/2025 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 532260 Wmozzo_uwa._,m.,m_ ,, etor 924.66  $5,105.52
594813 6/5/2025 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 532260  COMMODITIES E301 924.67 $5,105.52
594813 6/5/2025 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 526170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 3,256.19  $5,105.52
594814 6/5/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES €042 (20.64) $2,254.39
594814 | 6/5/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES 042 (17.25) $2,254.39
594814 6/5/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES c042 (1032) $2,254.39
504814 | 6/5/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES Co42 (9.74) $2,254.39
594814  6/5/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 1017 $2,254.39
594814 | 6/5/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 1948 $2,254.39
594814 6/5/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIE coa2 21.58 $2,254.39
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 34 6/6/2025
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594823 6/5/2025 WILLIAM D JUDKINS | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 136.00. © $136.00
594824 6/5/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030 COMMODITIES A251 619463  $20,818.11
594824 6/5/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC . 532030 COMMODITIES A251 668160 $20,818.11
504824 6/5/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 7,941.88)  $20,818.11
m_.‘_._,__mﬁmwm 6/5/2025 IOWA KENWORTH INC 532190 COMMODITIES G001 86.41 $86.41

594826 6/5/2025 KEYSTONE LABORATORIES INC 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 16,902.74  $16,902.74
594827 6/5/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 NN#.SW _______ $7,867.50
| 594827 6/5/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 5,622.50 $7,867.50

594828 6/5/2025 KLINE ELECTRIC 543060  CAPITALOUTLAY 038 T 112,76569  $112,765.69
594829 6/5/2025 KRAUSE HOLDINGS INC 527020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S324 1,417.50  $1,417.50
594830 6/5/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 528545  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 145750  $2,034.95

594830 6/5/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 532150 COMMODITIES E000 Nmo.wom  $2,034.95

594830 6/5/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 532150 COMMODITIES E000 - wum.kaw $2,034.95
594831 6/5/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 wx.ﬂm $4,751.62
 so4g31 6/5/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 528585 _no_,:x>né>r SERVICES Gool 78600,  $4,751.62
____________ 594831 6/5/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC | 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 322101 $4,751.62

504832 6/5/2025 JOSPEH MICHAEL LYONS 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 36,97861  $36,978.61

594833 6/5/2025:JOSPEH MICHAEL LYONS 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 5888 3697861  $36,978.61

594834 6/5/2025 MCCALL MONUMENT COMPANY 532270 COMMODITIES G001 350.00  $350.00
594835 | 6/5/2025 MEAD O'BRIEN INC o 532150  COMMODITIES A251 6551  $65.51

594836 6/5/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC | 525040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 250.95 £ $905.08
594836 6/5/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 23590 $905.08
504836 | 6/5/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 Ta0923 $905.08
504837 6/5/2025 MENARD INC 531100 COMMODITIES C034 " 15.98 $1,539.36

594837 6/5/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES 034 1632 $1,539.36

594837 6/5/2025 MENARD INC 531100 COMMODITIES 034 1970 $1,539.36
| 594837 | 6/5/2025 MENARD INC 531100 COMMODITIES o34 4086  $1,539.36
594837 6/5/2025 MENARDINC 531100 COMMODITIES C034 Nom.mwm $1,539.36

594837 6/5/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES Goo1 8.68 $1,539.36
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 36 6/6/2025
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594839 6/5/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GoO1 16.06  $232,888.85
7594840 | 6/5/2025 MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 276.80.  $1,660.80
| 594840  6/5/2025 MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1  $1,660.80
soasa0 6/5/2025 MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES N 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 $1,660.80
594840 = 6/5/2025 MIDWEST ALARMSERVICES 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 $1,660.80
594840 6/5/2025 MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES - 526030 m.,n0z+_~>ﬂc>_.;mmxsnmm . Goot  $1,660.80
6/5/2025 | MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES S 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL  $1,660.80
504841 = 6/5/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 $1,146.65
594842 6/5/2025 MIDWEST TAPE , 531026 COMMODITIES C042 | $314.67
594842 | 6/5/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 :COMMODITIES o042 431467
504842 | 6/5/2025 MIDWEST TAPE ‘ 531029 COMMODITIES T a2 431467
594842 = 6/5/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531020 COMMODITIES 042 $314.67
594842 = 6/5/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES 042 $314.67
594842 6/5/2025MIDWESTTAPE 1531029  COMMODITIES o Co42 $314.67
,,,,,, 504843 | 6/5/2025 MIKES LOCK AND KEY . 532100  COMMODITIES Goo1 C $14.00
504844 . 6/5/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150  COMMODITIES A1 $150.22
594845 6/5/2025 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC | 532060  COMMODITIES 40 0 $368.97
594846 6/5/2025 MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO LLC 532170  COMMODITIES E000 104.58 $104.58
| 504847 | 6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 521330  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 2846200  $59,498.68
594847 | 6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 521330 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 30,598.00  §59,498.68
504847 | 6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES A1 | 1319 $50,498.68
594847 6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 532150  COMMODITIES A251 30.15.  $59,498.68
594847 | 6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES N E101 2585  $59,498.68
594847 | 6/5/2025 NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532170  COMMODITIES Goo1l | 1439 $59,498.68

. 594847 | 6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER . 532190  COMMODITIES GO0t | (50.49) $50,498.68
504847  6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | | 532190  COMMODITIES G001 5049 $59,498.68
594847 6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 753219  COMMODITIES G001 8194 $50,498.68
594847 6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES | GOl 96.60  $50,498.68
594847 6/5/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES G0t 99.00  $59,498.68

6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 38 6/6/2025
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594867 6/5/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 12,00, $48.00
594867 6/5/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 12.00° $48.00
594867 6/5/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Hoo1 12.00 $48.00
594867 6/5/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 12,00 $48.00
594868 6/5/2025 POLYDYNE INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 54,366.00°  $54,366.00
594869 '6/5/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 121.98.  $189.15
594860 6/5/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 19.18) $189.15
594860 6/5/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 47.99 $189.15
594870 6/5/2025 BRADY PRATT 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5324 500.00. $500.00
594871 6/5/2025 PVS DX INC 532030 COMMODITIES A251 20,004.00  $20,004.00
594872 6/5/2025 SHERRY D ROBERTS 529390  OTHER CHARGES E101 150000  $1,500.00
594873 6/5/2025 RUAN CENTER CORPORATION 527020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 53400  $534.00
594874 6/5/2025 SAFEWARE INC - 521081  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S751 NNN.www,.uww $222,333.33
594875 '6/5/2025 BARBARA KAY SCHNOOR 529300  OTHER CHARGES E301 2,000.00 $2,000.00
| 504876 | 6/5/2025 SENECA COMPANIES INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 29881 $298.81
594877 '6/5/2025 | SET IN STONE MASONRY SERVICES LLC " 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 5,500.00 $5,500.00
594878 6/5/2025 SHERMCO INDUSTRIES 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 ©3,790.000  $3,790.00
594879 6/5/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20,00 $155.00
594879 6/5/2025  GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 2000 $155.00
594879 6/5/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2000, $155.00
594879 6/5/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2500 $155.00
594879 6/5/2025, GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7000 $155.00
594880 | 6/5/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 532350 COMMODITIES G001 2500, $25.00
594881 6/5/2025 M&B MONROE LLC 532240 COMMODITIES E051 5750 $157.50
594882 6/5/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 1532040 COMMODITIES G001 493.69 $493.69
594883 ' 6/5/2025,SM HENTGES & SONS INC 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 418,916.03  $418,916.03
vvvvvvvv 594884 6/5/2025 SNAP ON INCORPORATED 532170  COMMODITIES A251 16767 $609.04
594884 6/5/2025 SNAP ON INCORPORATED 532170  COMMODITIES A251 44137 $609.04
594885 6/5/2025 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 499125  $11,619.25
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 40 6/6/2025
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Check # / . Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

525150

‘Account Description

‘Fund

:Line Amount

Check Amt

,.. ..,mmm.oh.um«

594907 6/5/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP |
594908 6/5/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 150.00. $150.00
,,,,,,, 594909 6/5/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18284, $288.84
594909 6/5/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 532170 Hnozzo.cﬂmm o E301 Sm.oow $288.84
594910 6/5/2025 MLB OF IOWA INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 110,00 $748.50
594910 6/5/2025 MLB OF IOWA INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 11650 $748.50
504910 | 6/5/2025 MLB OF IOWA INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €034 = 41050 $748.50
594910 | 6/5/2025 MLB OF IOWA INC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11150 $748.50
594911 6/5/2025 ELIJAH WILLIAMS 532080 COMMODITIES G001 ‘ Nu.wk__  $25.84
594912 . 6/5/2025 SIOUXLAND TURF PRODUCTS INC 532100 COMMODITIES 5360 176.00 $675.98
504012 6/5/2025 SIOUXLAND TURF PRODUCTS INC 532150  COMMODITIES GOO1 499.98  $675.98
912402 6/3/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO INC 526000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 758.96. $772.66
______________ 912402 ~ 6/3/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO INC 532100 COMMODITIES Goo1 S.BW $772.66
1912403 6/3/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMSCO 532200  COMMODITIE 040 152.10, $152.10
..... 912404 | 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 m.mom  $1,673.50
912404 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 15.00 $1,673.50
912404 © 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15.00 $1,673.50
912404 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 1521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15000  $1,673.50
912404 | 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15.00 $1,673.50
912404 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot | 15.00 $1,673.50
912404 ' 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15.00 $1,673.50
912404 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15.00 $1,673.50
912404 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1500 $1,673.50
912404 = 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoO1 15.00 $1,673.50
912404 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25000 $1,673.50
912404 | 6/3/2025 ABCPEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2500, $1,673.50
012404 = 6/3/2025 ABCPEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 25.00 $1,673.50
912404  6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 25.00° $1,673.50
912404 6/3/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25,00 $1,673.50
6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 42 6/6/2025
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Check # / Payment Account Description Fund ‘Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # ate :

912407 |  6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES . $14,025.00
912407 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES T s 31950 $14,025.00
912407 = 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050  COMMODITIES s%0 31950 $14,025.00
" 012407 | 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC = 532050 COMMODITIES e300 us.mom $14,025.00
912407 = 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC . 532050  COMMODITIES S360 456000  $14,025.00
912407 | 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 532.50.  $14,025.0
912407 | 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES 360 ao.oom $14,025.00
912407 | 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES S360 630.00  $14,025.00
912407  6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES | S360 T Te69.000 $14,025.00
912407 | 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 ‘ 684.00,  $14,025.00
_______ 912407 = 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES | S360 | 74550  $14,025.00
912407 | 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES | s360 @uo.mow $14,025.00
___________ 912407 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 | ©1,539.00,  $14,025.00
912407 | 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC | 532050 Hn.ozzou_ﬂmm | 5360 211200 $14,025.00
912407 | 6/3/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES | S360 2,907.00  $14,025.00
912408 6/3/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 531100 COMMODITIES | (040 T a8 e1,107.64
912408 6/3/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 531100 COMMODITIES | C040 © 300.84  $1,107.64
912408 6/3/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY | 531100 COMMODITIES 40 762.62 $1,107.64
912409 6/3/2025 LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES OF OHIO LLC 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 207890  $2,078.90
912410 6/3/2025 AIRGAS INC o | 532030 COMMODITIES 5360 744  $7.44
912412 | 6/3/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING R 531100 COMMODITIES 03 42540 $1,165.80
912412 6/3/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 531100  COMMODITIES 40 11768 $1,165.80
912412 6/3/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING | 531100  COMMODITIES 040 | 209.52  $1,165.80
012412 | 6/3/2025 ADVENTURELIGHTING | 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY 040 " 8080 $1,165.80
912412 6/3/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY - o040 B NAN%W $1,165.80
912413 6/3/2025 ED M FELD EQUIPMENT COINC 532360  COMMODITIES G001 570.00.  $570.00
912414 | 6/5/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO INC | 527510 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOOL 213.67.  $555.36
‘012414 6/5/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY COINC | 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO0 | 34169, $555.36
912415 | 6/5/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO | 531100 COMMODITIES o co34 189.95. $328.71

6/2/2025 through 6/6/2025 44 6/6/2025
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
June 2, 2025 to June 6, 2025

Description
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total
5Th and Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total
Admissions Total
Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Ashworth Concessions Total
Ashworth Pool Total
Ball Diamonds Total
Beverage Contract Total
Boarding Fees For Dogs Total
Book Bags Total
Books Print Materials Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Photograhy Hourly Total
Communication System License Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Electric Traffic Signals Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Grants Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Field Use Permit Total
Finance Charges Collected Total

(560.00)
(240.00)
351.40
111,255.78
259,691.12
300.00
20.00
3,827.00
36.00
134.11
626.17
181.75
1,068.00
2,029.67
255.00
11,541.98
14,200.00
6,050.00
203.00
50.00
(630.28)
1,300.00
(56.00)
360.00
10.00
200.00
100.00
3,010.56
575.00
86,292.90
100.83
120.00
100.00
197,631.69
560.00
76.15
1,946.40
2,400.00
100.00
900.00
26,682.98
2,250.00
60.00
260.00



Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total

Gas Sales At Birdland Marina Total
GATSO Payable Total

GDM Softball Park Concessions Total

Glendale Masonic PCM Endowment Total

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total

Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Grays l.ake Concessions Total

High Strength Surcharge Total
Impounding Fees For Dogs Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total

Industrial Sampling Total

Interest IncomeLoans Total

Invested Operating Funds Total

Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Lease or License Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Locker Rental Waveland andPcol Total
Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Minor Equipment And Hand Tools Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Nahas Concessions Total

Nahas F.A.C. Southtown Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Northwest Concessions Total
Northwest Pool Total

Notification Fee Total

Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Participation Fees Total

Passes Total

Pawn Broker License Total

1,210.00
17,310.00
60.00
722.36
3,780.00
6,525.00
470.00
457.94
0.00
725.00
1,208.98
800.00
3,154.00
325.00
270.00
14,781.00
522.50
4,116.71
2,180.00
1,020.00
2,200.00
241.38
1,347,265.62
40.00
2,165.00
54.94
1,224.31
0.01
4,036.70
16,990.16
771.00
4,225.00
2,805.00
2,004.62
133,119.47
5,185.19
93.46
2,108.99
17,947.00
204.00
244 86
14,696.93
174.50
237.85
114.00
7,735.00
2,143.00
242.99
6,303.03
23.00



Peddler License Total

Pet LicenseAnimal Shelter Total

Pet License Total

Pickleball Participation Fee Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
PMT FED W/H Total

PMT FICA/MEDICARE Total

PMT IPERS W/H Total

PMT STATE IOWA Total

Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Pool Rentals Total

Proceeds frm Sale NonCap Prop Total
Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Protection Security Total

Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Rural Polk County Services Total
Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of City Memorabilia Total

Sales Tax Payable Total

Schools Counties Cities Total
Sewage Contractor License Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total